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Helping People Help the Land

NRCS California

Office Contact List & Phone Numbers

NRCS State Office, Davis

Area 1: Red Bluff Area Office
e Alturas Service Center

* Colusa Service Center

* Del Norte Local Partnership Office
* Eureka Service Center

e Lakeport Local Partnership Office
* McArthur Local Partnership Office
* Oroville Service Center

* Quincy Local Partnership Office

* Red Bluff Service Center

* Redding Service Center

¢ Susanville Service Center

* Tulelake Basin Project Office

¢ Ukiah Service Center

* Weaverville Service Center

* Willows Service Center

* Woodland Service Center

* Yreka Service Center

* Yuba City Service Center

Area 2: Salinas Area Office

* Capitola Local Partnership Office
* Concord Service Center

¢ Half Moon Bay Local Partnership Office

* Hollister Service Center

e Livermore Local Partnership Office
* Modesto Service Center

* Napa Field Office

* Petaluma Service Center

* Salinas Service Center

* Stockton Service Center

* Templeton Service Center

* Vacaville Service Center

(530) 792-5600

(530) 527-2667

(530) 233-4137
(530) 458-2931
(707) 487-7630
(707) 442-6058
(707) 263-4180
(530) 336-5604
(530) 534-0112
(530) 283-7511
(530) 527-3013
(530) 691-5836
(530) 257-4127
(530) 667-4247
(707) 485-3236
(530) 623-3991
(530) 934-4601
(530) 662-2037
(530) 842-6123
(530) 671-0850

(831) 424-7377

(831) 475-1967
(925) 672-4577
(650) 726-4660
(831) 637-4360
(925) 371-0154
(209) 491-9320
(707) 252-4189
(707) 794-1242
(831) 424-7377
(209) 337-2124
(805) 434-0396
(707) 448-0106

Area 3: Fresno Area Office
* Auburn Service Center

* Elk Grove Service Center

* Fresno Service Center

¢ Grass Valley Field Office

* Hanford Service Center

¢ Jackson Local Partnership Office
* Madera Service Center

* Mariposa Local Partnership Office
* Merced Service Center

* Placerville Field Office

* Sonora Local Partnership Office

(559) 252-2191

(530) 217-6263
(916) 714-1104
(559) 276-7494
(530) 272-3417
(559) 585-8732
(209) 223-3581
(559) 674-4628
(209) 966-3431
(209) 722-4119
(530) 295-0120
(209) 984-0500

¢ South Lake Tahoe Field Office (contact Placerville) (530) 295-0120

* Visalia Service Center

Area 4: San Bernardino Area Office
* Bakersfield Service Center

* Bishop Field Office

* Blythe Field Office

* Escondido Field Office

* Imperial Service Center

* Indio Service Center

e Lancaster Service Center

* Minden Service Center (Minden, NV)
* Oxnard Field Office

* Redlands Service Center

e San Jacinto Local Partnership Office
* Santa Maria Service Center

* Victorville Service Center

MLRA Soil Survey Region 2 Offices
* MLRA Arcata SSO

* MLRA Chico SSO

* MLRA Hanford SSO

* MLRA Sonora SSO

* MLRA Templeton SSO

* MLRA Victorville SSO

Plant Materials Center, Lockeford

(559) 734-8732

(951) 684-3722

(661) 281-2765
(760) 872-6111
(760) 922-3446
(760) 745-2061
(760) 355-2208
(760) 347-3675
(661) 945-2604
(775) 782-3661
(805) 984-2358
(909) 799-7407
(951) 654-7139
(805) 928-9269
(760) 843-6882

(707) 822-7090
(530) 343-2731
(559) 584-9209
(209) 591-8283
(805) 434-0396
(760) 843-6882

(209) 727-3129

U S DA United States

/_—— Department of

Agriculture

www.ca.nrcs.usda.gov

USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider, Employer and Lender.

Updated: October 2023


http://www.ca.nrcs.usda.gov/

California Natural Resources Conservation Service
Index of Offices — March 2025

STATE OFFICE 1| Stockton Service Center 209-337-2124 13
DAVISSTATEOFFICE /530-792-5600 1| Templeton Service Center 805-434-0396 13
Office of theStateConservationist 1 | Vacaville Service Center 707-448-0106 14
ManagementandStrategy 1| AreaThree 15
EcologicalSciencesStaff 1| Fresno Area Office 559-252-2191 15
CulturalResourcesManagementTeam 2 | Auburn Service Center 530-217-6263 15
EngineeringStaff 2 | Elk Grove Service Center 916-714-1104 15
PublicAffairs& OutreachStaff 2| Fresno Service Center 559-276-7494 16
ProgramsStaff 2 | Grass Valley Field Office 530-272-3417 16
StateSoilsStaff 3| Hanford Service Center 559-585-8732 16
FEDERALOCCUPATIONALHEALTH/EAPCOUSELING Jackson Local Partnership 209-223-3581 16
800-222-3064 3
NationalTeamsPositions 3 | Madera Service Center 559-674-4628 17
oclo 3 | Mariposa Field Office 209-966-3431 17
LOCKFORD PLANT MATERIALS CENTER/209-727-3129 3| Merced Service Center 209-722-4119 17
AREA ONE 4 | Placerville Field Office 530-295-0120 18
Red Bluff Area Office 530-527-2667 4 | South Lake Tahoe Office 530-295-0120 18
Alturas Service Center 530-233-4137 4 | Visalia Service Center 559-734-8732 18
Colusa Service Center 530-458-5131 4| AREA FOUR
Del Norte Local Partnership Office 707-487-7630 5 | San Bernadino Area Office 951-684-3722 19
Eureka Service Center 707-422-6058 5| Bakersfield Service Center 661-281-2765 19
Lakeport Local Partnership Office 707-263-4180 5 | Bishop Field Office 760-872-6111 19
McArthur Local Partnership Office 530-336-5604 5 | Blythe Field Office 760-922-3446 19
Oroville Service Center 530-534-0112 6 | Escondido Field Office 760-745-2061 20
Quincy Local Partnership Office 530-283-7511 6 | Imperial Service Center 760-355-2208 20
Red Bluff Service Center 530-527-3013 6 | Indio Service Center 760-347-3675 20
Redding Service Center 530-691-5836 6 | Lancaster Service Center 661-945-2604 20
Susanville Service Center 530-257-4127 6 | Los Angeles Urban Agriculture Office 661-860-9699 21
Tulelake Basin Project Office 530-667-4247 7 | Oxnard Field Office 805-984-2358 21
Ukiah Service Center 707-485-3236 7 | Redlands Local Partnership Office 909-799-7407 21
Weaverville Service Center 530-623-3991 7 | SanJacinto Local Partnership Office 951-654-7139 21
Willows Service Center 530-934-4601 7 | Santa Maria Service Center 805-928-9269 22
Woodland Service Center 530-662-2037 7 | Victorville Service Center 760-843-6882 22
Yreka Service Center 530-842-6123 8 | CASoil Survey Offices 23
Yuba City Service Center 530-671-0850 8 | Southwest Region Soils Survey Office 530-792-5600 23
AREATWO 9 | Arcata MLRA Soil Survey Offices 707-822-7090 23
Salinas Area Office 831-424-7377 9 | Chico MLRA Soil Survey Office 503-343-2731 23
Capitola Local Partnership Office 831-475-1967 9 | Hanford MLRA Soil Survey Office 559-584-9209 23
Concord Service Center 925-672-4577 9 | Sonora MLRA Soil Survey Office 209-591-8283 23
Half Moon Bay Local Partnership Office 650-726-4660 10 | Templeton MLRA Soil Survey Office 805-434-0396 24
Hollister Service Center 831-637-4360 10 | Victorville MLRA Soil Survey Office 760-843-6882 24
Livermore Local Partnership Office 925-371-0154 11
Modesto Local Partnership Office 209-491-9320 11
Napa Field Office 707-252-4189 12
Oakland Urban Agriculture Office 925-453-3866 12
Petaluma Service Center 707-794-1242 12
Salinas Service Center 831-424-7377 12

March 2025




State Office

Davis State Office / 530-792-5600

Site ID: 5525
Office ID: 101396

430 G St
Davis, CA 95616-4164

Office of the State Conservationist

Suarez, Carlos
Dubay, RaeAnn
Robertson, Kaitlyn
Forkey, Alan

Management and Strategy

Waller, Diana
Edwards, Annie
Gibson, Noah

Johnson, Jonathan “Ryan”

Kearney, Joshua
Lapus, Jaime
Mannell, Melissa
Patterson, Arionne
Perez, Marcos
Tolentino, Ray
Kocsis, Jim

Ecological Sciences Staff

Gustafson, Jon

Barrett, Greg

Bahm, Jesse

Bower, Alan

Dang, Hue

Gibson, Anna

Hickey, Dylan
Houdeshell, Carrie-Ann
Konjevoda, Ruth “Annie”
Minshew, Hudson
Moore, Thomas

Rash, Wendy

Rivas, Richard

Zimny, Chris

Kocsis, Terryl

State Conservationist

Deputy State Conservationist

Executive Assistant, Acting

ACES Resource Conservationist (Yuba City)

Assistant State Conservationist M&S
Management Analyst, Acting
Management Analyst

Administrative Support Specialist
Management Analyst

Management Analyst

Business Services Specialist
Management Analyst

Management Analyst (Operations & Strategy)
Financial Resources Specialist

ACES M&S

State Resource Conservationist

Natural Resources Specialist (GIS)

State Biologist

State Rangeland Management Specialist
State Conservationist Planning Leader

State Business Tools Coordinator

State Environmental Compliance Coordinator

Soil Scientist/W. Region Modeling Unit Coord.

Urban Conservation Program Manager
State Conservation Agronomist

Biology, Ecology, & Wildlife Cons Mentor
State Water Quality Specialist
Environmental Compliance Specialist
State Forester

ACES Resource Conservationist

530-792-5600 C: 530-902-1121
530-792- 5661 C: 530-902-4905

530-792-5606

530-216-5871 C: 916-769-0329

530-792-5620 C:

530-792-5685
530-792-5675
530-792-5709
530-792-5674
530-792-5610

530-792-5607 C:

530-792-5619
530-792-5670
530-792-5668
530-792-5605

530-792-5654 C:

530-792-5631
530-792-5652

530-792-5658 C:

530-792-5657

530-792-5612 C:

530-792-5632
530-792-5673
530-792-5689

530-792-5659 C:
530-792-5652 C:
530-792-5633 C:

530-792-5510

530-792-5655 C:

530-792-5630

530-980-1949

530-304-1445

530-601-6139

530-737-5218

530-919-9599

530-304-9522
530-400-4387
209-483-8257

530-400-4627

Yolo




Cultural Resources Management Team

Null, Christopher
Bennett, Abigail
Cowie, Laura
Eltzholtz, Alyssa
Ervin, Kelly
Hatch, Emily
McCann, Rob
Pluim, Jake
Rudewicz, Joel
Sharp, Jessica

De Joseph, Denise

Engineering Staff

De La Riva, Ernesto
Alejandre-Hernandez, Juan
Cernansky, Richard

Colby, Liz

Gale, Brook

Hill, Steve

San Miguel-Rivera, Lisbeth
Sexson, Joseph

Silver, Maxwell

Truong, Ha

Johnson, Dan

State Cultural Resource Specialist
Archeologist (Placerville)

Cultural Resource Specialist (San Bernardino)
Cultural Resource Specialist (San Bernardino)
Cultural Resource Specialist (Hollister)
Archeologist (Fresno AO)

Cultural Resource Specialist (Red Bluff)
Archeologist (Red Bluff)

Cultural Resource Specialist

Archeologist (Oroville)

ACES Cultural Resources Specialist

State Conservation Engineer

Design Engineer

State Environmental Engineer
Watershed Engineer

Soil Conservationist (CNMP Fresno AQ)
Natural Resource Manager

Watershed Planner, Acting

Hydrologic & Hydraulic Engineer, Acting
Geologist

Agricultural Engineer

ACES Engineer

Public Affairs & Outreach Staff

Phillips, Hilary
Cairns, Jim
Denhart, Debra
Webb, Alia

Programs Staff

Boettcher, Robert
Bates, Brandon
Alexander, Talia
Alonso, Perla
Boettcher, Robert
Casey, Andrea
Farmer, Shanna
Franco, Jessica
Friedl, Elizabeth
Graves, Melinda
Vacant
Hernandez, Reymon
Jones, Patricia
Key, Nathan

Director of Public Affairs & Outreach, Acting
Public Affairs Specialist
Public Affairs Specialist
Public Affairs Specialist

Asst State Cons—Programs, Acting
Assistant State Conservationist — Programs
Program Analyst

Program Analyst (Stockton)

CSP/CIG Program Manager

RCPP Program Manager

Resource Conserv—Program Coordinator
Program Analyst (Bakersfield)

ACEP Easement Specialist

RCPP Coordinator

EQIP Program Manager, Acting

Realty Specialist

Program Analyst (Hanford)

WRE Team Leader (Yuba City)

530-792-5621

951-384-7895 C: 951-288-4149
951-384-7908
831-902-2346 C: 530-949-2060
559-490-5138 C: 559-507-0857
530-737-5223 C: 530-304-9345
530-737-5228

C: 530-720-9608
530-792-5629

530-792-5680 C: 559-852-0723
530-792-5676 C: 831-207-7359
530-792-5622
530-792-5613
559-490-5122 C: 559-903-6709
530-792-5642 C: 530-902-8919
530-792-5625
530-792-5617 C: 760-835-1795
530-792-5623
530-792=5615
530-792-5625

530-792-5690 C: 805-503-2965
530-792-5693

530-792-5677 C: 530-750-6763
530-792-5611 C: 530-691-5847

530-792-5653
530-792-5653 C: 661-556-0111
530-792-5646
209-235-5254
530-792-5534
530-792-5692 C: 530-304-2124
530-902-7339
661-281-2765
530-792-5566

C: 530-902-7099
530-792-5671 C: 530-902-7218
530-792-5698 C: 530-723-0127
559-772-3635
530-216-5856 C: 530-863-6736




Kraft, Karl
Kwasny, Dean
LoFreso, Carolyn
Mello, Cheri
Nagelkirk, Rachael
Palmer, Elizabeth
Reese, Joycelin
Todoroff, Kaytee
York, Alisha

State Soils Staff

Rolfes, Tony
He, Miao “Ling”

WRE Team Leader (Modesto)

Easement Programs Manager

Program Analyst (Fresno)

Programs Management Specialist

WRE Engineer (Yreka)

ALE Easement Programs Specialist
Easement Team Biologist (Redding)
Easement Programs Specialist (Redding)
Program Analyst

State Soil Scientist
NRI State Resource Inventory Coordinator

FEDERAL OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH / EAP COUNSELING /800-222-0364

National Team Positions

Drumm, John
Grow, Melinda

Kabir, Zahangir “Kabir”

OCIO
Goodner, Ben

Groveman, Jonathan

Koirala, Manoj

Lomas, Pablo
Skipworth, Todd

Management Analyst
Team Lead, Debt Management Svc.
Regional Specialist CA, NV, PIA

OCIO-CEC-TSD
OCIO-DISC-CEB
OCIO-CEC-TSD
OCIO-CEC-TSD
OCIO-CEC-TSD

Lockeford Plant Materials Center / 209-727-3129

Site ID: 5537

Office ID: 101411
Smither-Kopperl, Margaret

Koenigs, Ashley
Vue, Shawn

21001 North Elliot Rd., PO Box 68
Lockeford, CA 95237-0068

PMC Manager

Biological Science Tech. (Plants)

Farm Foreman, Biological Science Tech.

209-287-3637 C: 209-497-2068
530-792-5648 C: 530-304-2355

559-490-5121

530-792-5696 C: 530-341-6800
530-572-3134 C: 530-643-6921
530-792-5672 C: 559-479-9675

530-691-5843

530-691-5846 C: 530-515-7351

530-792-5645

530-792-5656 C: 530-650-5916

530-792-5660

C:530-631-2612

530-792-5688 C: 530-902-8244
530-792-5604 C: 831-229-6053

530-792-5901

C: 530-750-6468

C:530-419-9151
C: 530-220-6965
C: 530-908-9436

San Joaquin

209-867-3103 C: 209-400-1531

209-727-5319
209-867-3110




Area One

Red Bluff Area Office / 530-527-2667

Site ID: 11745
Office ID: 101397
Ganoung, Jenna
Hepler, Alex
Lopez-Ramo, Litza
Mayeda, Mary
McCann, Rob
McQuillen, Kagat
Nicoletti, Mindy
Pluim, Jake

Rust, Brad

Todoroff, Jeremy
Woodard, Korinn

500 Riverside Way, Suite D
Red Bluff, CA 96080-3424

Assistant State Conservationist for Field Op.,

Area Rangeland Management Specialist
Business Tools Coordinator

Area Forester (Ukiah)

Cultural Resource Specialist

Tribal Liaison (State Office)

Area Resource Conservationist
Archeologist

Soil Scientist

Area Biologist
Supervisory Area Resource Conservationist

Alturas Service Center / 530-233-4137

Site ID: 9453
Office ID: 60437
Hadwick, Bryon
Vacant

Ellerd, Nicolette (Nikki)
Frank, Samantha
Ponti, Whitney
Sanchez, Edgar
Voelker, Bryan
Vacant

Culp, Elzie “Lynn”
Moore Ill, William
Blaker, Elyse
Estill, Lani

Hafen, Stacy

221 W. 8 St

Alturas, CA 96101-3132
District Conservationist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Program Support Specialist
Soil Conservationist
Program Support Specialist
Soil Conservationist Technician
Rangeland Management Specialist
Point Blue Biologist
NRCS/ACES Field Tech.
NRCS/ACES Field Tech.
RCD/NRCS
RCD Business Manager
RCD Director

Colusa Service Center / 530-458-5131

Site ID: 2582
Office ID: 60397
Martin, Ben
Chan, Alisha
Martin, Ben
Bennett, Tucker
Harper, Elizabeth

100 Sunrise Blvd., Suite B
Colusa, CA 95932-3246
District Conservationist, Acting
Natural Resource Specialist
Wildlife Biologist
RCD/NRCS Resource Coordinator
RCD Executive Director

Tehama

530-737-5239 C: 530-739-5133
530-737-5218 C: 530-919-5967
530-737-5226 C: 530-902-6678
707-485-3232 C: 707-684-9840
530-737-5223 C: 530-304-9345
530-737-5225 C: 530-520-4588
530-737-5220 C: 530-602-2746
530-737-5228
530-737-5219 C: 530-017-0434
530-737-5216 C: 530-410-9012
C: 707-684-9816

Modoc

530-233-4137 x104

530-233-4137 x117

707-832-5591

530-233-4137 x110

530-233-4137 x103 C: 530-640-4627
530-233-4137 x106

530-233-4137 x108

530-233-4137 x109

530-233-4137 x107

530-233-4137 x139 C: 541-580-1884
530-233-4137 x117 C: 530-414-1519
530-233-4314 x115 C: 530-260-8173
530-233-4314 x114

Colusa

530-458-5131 x117
530-458-5131 x118
530-458-5131 x116
530-458-5131 x102
530-458-2931 x101




Del Norte Local Partnership Office (Smith River) / 707-487-7630

Site ID: 9008

Office ID: 108159

Valek, Erika
Ponti, Whitney

241 W. First St., Suite B

Smith River, CA 95567-9517
District: Conservationist, Acting
Program Support Specialist (Alturas)

Eureka Service Center / 707-442-6058

Site ID: 13315
Office ID: 101485
Golder, Todd
Blackstone, Dakota

Ellerd, Nicolette “Nikki”

Vacant

Howard, Kate
Martin, Adrienne
McSweeney, Molly
Pignata, Dominic
Ponti, Whitney
Rovai, John “Jack”
Suderman, Katelyn
Taylor, Erin

Fogg, Alissa
Demers, Jill

Hipp, Anita

lhle, Curtis
Taulbee, Jake

322 W. 15™ St., Suite B
Eureka, CA 95501-2387
District Conservationist
Biologist
Program Support Specialist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Natural Resources Specialist
Soil Conservationist
Program Support Specialist (Alturas)
Agricultural Engineer
Forester
Tribal Conservation Planner
Point Blue Biologist
RCD Executive Director
RCD Office Manager
RCD Project Manager
RCD Project Coordinator

Lakeport Local Partnership Office / 707-263-4180

Site ID: 6561
Office ID: 104388
Lundquist, Erica
Vacant

889 Lakeport Blvd.
Lakeport, CA 95453-5405
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist

McArthur Local Partnership Office / 530-336-5604

Site ID: 7465
Office ID: 106681
Kroschel, Jr., Dale
Frazior, Suzanne

44327 Hwy 299 E (P.O. Box 553)
McArthur, CA 96056-0553
District Conservationist
Program Support Specialist (Yreka)

Oroville Service Center / 530-534-0112

Site ID: 7398
Office ID: 107050
Taverner, Daniel

Ellerd, Nicolette (Nikki)

German, Orr

150 Chuck Yeager Way, Suite A
Oroville, CA 95965-3398
District Conservationist

Program Support Specialist (Eureka)
Soil Conservationist

Del Norte

70748777630x103
530-233-4137 x103

Humboldt

707-832-5588 C: 707-572-9283
707-832-5579 C: 707-382-5921
707-832-5591 C: 707-442-6058

707-832-5582

707-832-5581

707-832-5595

707-832-5586 C: 707-684-9762

530-233-4137 x103

707-832-5584 C: 530-902-5628
C: 530-784-3839

707-832-5585 C: 707-684-9762

707-832-5592
707-832-5592
707-832-5593
707-832-5592

Lake

707-262-7091 C: 707-684-9681
707-262-7090

Shasta

530-336-5604 x100C: 530-945-3299
530-572-3135

Butte

530-693-3171 C: 530-616-5662
707-832-5591 C: 707-442-6058
530-693-3170




Havel, Garrett Forester

Jordon Melvin Engineer

Klein Johnson, Rebecca Soil Conservationist
MacDowell, Rachel Soil Scientist (Soil Health)
Ramos, Bryanna Soil Conservationist
Sharp, Jessica Archeologist

Trejo, Lillian Biologist

Wendt, Carrie Point Blue Biologist (PT)
Auldridge, Jessica ocio

Quincy Local Partnership Office / 530-283-7511

Site ID: 8609 159 Lawrence St. (P.O. Box 3562)
Office ID: 101984 Quincy, CA 95971-3562

McNally, Benjamin District Conservationist

Frazior, Suzanne Program Support Specialist (Yreka)

Red Bluff Service Center / 530-527-3013

Site ID: 11745 500 Riverside Way, Suite C
Office ID: 60486 Red Bluff, CA 96080-3424
Gandia-Rivera, Josue District Conservationist

Berry, Sierra Soil Conservationist

Frazior, Suzanne Program Support Specialist (Yreka)
lida, Hans “Steven” Rangeland Management Specialist
Rowen, Douglas Civil Engineer Technician

Wendt, Carrie Point Blue Biologist PT

Dawley, Vicky RCD District Manager

Redding Service Center /530-691-5836

Site ID: 7990 3644 Avtech Pkwy., Suite C
Office ID: 60470 Redding, CA 96002-2041
Vacant District Conservationist

Benson, Priscilla Programs Specialist

Foster, Madison Civil Engineer

Frazior, Suzanne Program Support Specialist (Yreka)
Hopkins, Mishon Soil Conservationist

Mansfield, Simone Soil Conservationist

Reese, Joycelin Easement Team Biologist
Todoroff, Kaytee Easement Programs Specialist
Herrera, Alicia Point Blue Biologist

Tiedeman, John ACES Engineer

530-693-3168 C: 530-868-8890
530-693-3166 C: 530-868-8967
530-693-3157
530-693-3187 C: 530-723-2419
530-693-3167

C: 530-720-9608
530-693-3169
530-693-3176
530-693-3156 C: 530-691-5842

Plumas/Sierra

530-283-9109 x102 C:530-616-1785
530-572-3135

Tehama

530-737-5217 C: 530-364-6802
530-737-5230 C: 530-902-7460
530-572-3135
530-737-5233 C: 530-737-8904
530-737-5237
530-737-5188
530-737-5184

Shasta

530-691-5855
530-207-6527

530-572-3135
530-691-5859
530-691-5848
530-691-5843
530-691-5846 C: 530-515-7351
530-691-5853
530-226-2501 C: 530-410-7854




Susanville Service Center / 530-257-4127

Site ID: 2398 170 Russell Ave., Suite C

Office ID: 60423 Susanville, CA 96130-4271
Stephens, Anne District Conservationist

Lipp, Dan Biologist

Phillips, Scott Modoc Team Engineer (Area Staff)
Pray, Tasha Program Support Specialist (Area Staff)
Leal, Sara Partner Rangeland Mgt Specialist
Russell, Tiffany Point Blue Biologist

Burvant, Brian RCD Water Master

Marks-Siemer, Kelsey RCD District Manager

Tulelake Basin Project Office / 530-667-4247

Site ID: 7804 611 Main St. (PO Box 1180)
Office ID: 106956 Tulelake, CA 96134-1180
West, Allison District Conservationist
Hernandez, Venancio Soil Conservation Technician
Vacant RCD Program Manager

Ukiah Service Center / 707-485-3236

Site ID: 9034 1252 Airport Park Blvd., Suite B-1
Office ID: 60430 Ukiah, CA 95482-5979

Mandel, Carol District Conservationist

Hynes, Meagan Soil Conservationist

Kile, Erin Agricultural Engineer

Mayeda, Mary Team Forester

Mortensen, Hunter Rangeland Management Specialist
Carlson, Evan Point Blue Biologist

Weaverville Service Center / 530-623-3991

Site ID: 9293 1313 S. Main St., Space H (PO Box 970)
Office ID: 109699 Weaverville, CA 96093-0970

Cole, Christopher District Conservationist

Frazior, Suzanne Program Support Specialist (Yreka)

Reisinger, Christian Trinity Co. RCD

Willows Service Center / 530-934-4601

Site ID: 2404 132 N. Enright Ave., Suite B
Office ID: 60407 Willows, CA 95988-2716

Guy, Kristin District Conservationist

Frazior, Suzanne Program Support Specialist (Yreka)
O’Reilly, Sara Program Support Specialist
Thompson, Lyle Team Engineer

Wine, Emily Soil Conservationist

Conant, Greg RCD Forest Health Program Specialist
Loprieato, Samantha RCD Partner

Lassen

530-257-4127 x106 C: 530-218-0825
530-257-4127 x110 C: 530-302-5374
530-257-4127 x108 C: 530-902-7302
530-257-4127 x101
530-257-4127 x107
530-257-4127 x111
530-257-4127 x100 C: 530-260-1690
530-257-4127 x100 C: 530-260-0067

Siskiyou/Modoc

530-667-4247 x104
530-667-4247 x112
530-667-4247 x110

Mendocino

707-485-3233
707-485-3231
707-485-3230

707-485-3232 C: 707-684-9840
707-485-3229
707-485-3227

Trinity

530-623-3991 x2038
530-572-3135

Glenn

530-361-3170 C: 530-902-6655
530-572-3135
530-361-3173
530-361-3169 C: 530-902-7005
530-361-3155
530-361-3174
530-361-3175




Manhart, Kandi RCD Executive Officer

Martin, Ritta RCD Program Coordinator
Spannaus, Martin RCD Program Coordinator
Wilson-Burt, Kellie RCD Program Specialist

Woodland Service Center / 530-662-2037

Site ID: 2436 221 W. Court St.,, Suite 1
Office ID: 60493 Woodland, CA 95695-2983
Murphy, Brandi District Conservationist

Benson, Priscilla Program Support Specialist (Redding)
Gallagher, Nick Rangeland Management Specialist
Lipschutz, Sara Soil Conservationist

Ramirez, Ken Civil Engineer

Shake, Corey Point Blue Biologist

Adams, Bailey RCD Project Manager

Baker, Brandon RCD Restoration Field Lead
McCloud, Susan RCD Financial Manager

Meyer, Tanya RCD Senior Program Manager
Nichols, Heather RCD Executive Director

Oto, Kenya RCD Field Manager

Pelaez, Greg RCD Project Manager

Permann, Alli RCD Outreach Coordinator

Reza, Kate RCD Program Manager

Williams, Amy RCD Project Manager

Yreka Service Center / 530-842-6123

Site ID: 2456 215 Executive Ct., Suite A
Office ID: 60473 Yreka, CA 96097-2629
Patterson, Jim District Conservationist

Ellerd, Nicolette (Nikki) Program Support Specialist (Eureka)
Frazior, Suzanne Program Support Specialist
Nagelkirk, Rachael WRE Engineer

Robb, Isabella (Jane) Forester

Wood, Heather Soil Conservationist

Blessing, Dan ACES Forester

Dowse, Rod RCD District Administrator

Yuba City Service Center / 530-671-0850

Site ID: 2461 1511 Butte House Rd., Suite B
Office ID: 60483 Yuba City, CA 95993-2297
Johnson, Brandon District Conservationist, Acting
Applegate, Hillary Soil Conservationist

Collins, Michael Soil Conservationist

Donis-Orantes, Shareni Agricultural Engineer

Estrada, Meagan Program Assistant

Harone, Imad Soil Conservationist

530-361-3171
530-361-3174
530-361-3157
530-361-3176

Yolo

530-207-6528 C: 530-902-5242
530-207-6527

530-207-6530 C: 530-902-7140
530-207-6529 C: 530-902-7282
530-207-6536 C: 530-908-6624
530-207-6534

510-828-5445

916-202-6047

530-666-5454

530-661-4688 x2
530-661-1688 x3
916-475-4998

530-661-1688

951-219-7879

707-321-8638

530-661-1688 x22

Siskiyou

530-572-3119 C: 530-604-9723
707-832-5591 C: 707-442-6058
530-572-3135
530-572-3134 C: 530-643-6921
530-572-3136
530-572-3137 C: 530-902-5421
530-572-3131
530-572-3120

Yuba/Sutter

530-216-5860
530-216-5859 C: 530-930-3079
530-216-5868 C: 530-954-0284
530-216-5844

530-216-5865
530-216-5858 C:530-902-5457




Johnson, Brandon
Key, Nathan

Pray, Tasha
Santos, Ana
Smith, Logan
Forkey, Alan

Soil Conservationist

WRP Team Leader

Program Support Specialist (Susanville)
Soil Conservationist

Soil Conservationist

ACES Resource Conservationist

530-216-5857 C: 530-902-5354
530-216-5856 C: 530-863-6736
530-257-4127 x101
530-216-5866

530-216-5870 C: 530-649-7857
530-216-5871 C: 916-769-0329




Area Two

Salinas Area Office / 831-424-7377

Site ID: 5533
Office ID: 101398
Curry, Allen
Robertson, Kaitlyn
Burhans, Alanna
Kelly, Jeffrey
Loganbill, Drew
Lowell, Karen
Norman, Kristan
Ramirez, Desideria
Smith, Phil

Van Steyn, Ora

744-A La Guardia St.
Salinas, CA 93905-3358
Assistant State Conservationist for Field Op.
Area Administrative Program Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Area Forester (Petaluma)
Area Resource Conservationist
Area Agronomist
Area Rangeland Mgmt Specialist (Petaluma)
Area Engineer
Area Soil Scientist
Area Resource Conservationist (Stockton)

Capitola Local Partnership Office / 831-475-1967

Site ID: 7317
Office ID: 106187
Mather, Phillip “Drew”
Beatty, Dillon
Thoryk, Natalie
Abernathy, Matt
Bard, Laurel
Camara, Kelli
Chapman, Tangi
Corkrean, Sharon
Cortez, Alfredo
Gruys, Angie
Hermstad, Dan
Lozano, Sacha
Lurie, Lisa
McDonald, Cameron
Nylen, Daniel
Rettinger, Arianne
Richman, Angie
Ruffoni, Stacie
Sternberg, Sara

820 Bay Ave., Suite 136
Capitola, CA 95010-2165
District Conservationist
Agricultural Engineer
Program Support Specialist (Hollister)
RCD Senior Program Specialist
RCD Program Specialist
RCD Affliate: Technical Director, Camara
RCD Executive Assistant & Benefit Coordinator
RCD Finance Manager
RCD Program Assistant
RCD Senior Communications Specialist
RCD Ag Tech Specialist
RCD Senior Program Manager
RCD Executive Director
RCD Program Assistant
RCD Program Manager
RCD Director of Finance
RCD Program Specialist
RCD Contact Employee — Development
RCD Program Specialist

Concord Service Center / 925-672-4577

Site 1D: 2416
Office ID: 60399
Cruz-Rivera, Luis
Brackett, Jarryd
Hoffman, JulieAnn
Meyers, Julie
Ruckstuhl, Natalie
Akeson, Erick

5552 Clayton Rd.

Concord, CA 94521-4158
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Program Support Specialist (Modesto)
Civil/Agricultural Engineer
Natural Resource Specialist
RCD Digital Communications Manager
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831-975-7763 C:

831-975-7764
831-975-7768

707-796-9047 C:
831-975-7760 C:
831-975-7752 C:
707-796-9044 C:
831-975-7755 C:
831-975-7766 C:
209-235-5263 C:

831-227-2902

650-726-4460 x 101

831-902-2341
831-205-3420
831-205-4486
831-840-5184
831-205-3323
831-205-4099
831-205-3664
831-205-3487
831-205-3739
831-205-3758
831-205-3397
831-205-3766
831-205-3528
831-205-3413
831-205-3581
831-205-3401
831-205-3854

925-690-4144
925-690-4151
209-287-3627
925-690-4154
925-690-4159
925-672-4577

Monterey

530-902-0048

530-620-5298
530-663-3983
831-682-4187
707-416-7139
530-902-2913
559-367-4048
209-407-9263

Santa Cruz

Contra Costa




March 2025

Anich, Lisa
Damerel, Lisa
Lim, Chris

Pell, Patty
Petty, Heidi
Robinson, Elissa
Weise, Ben

RCD Watershed Conservation Manager
RCD Watershed Conservation Manager
RCD Executive Director

RCD Accountant Office Administrator
RCD Watershed Conservation Manager
RCD Watershed Conservation Manager
RCD Agriculture Conservation Manager

Half Moon Bay Local Partnership Office / 650-726-4660

Site ID: 10391
Office ID: 106164
Howard, James
Beatty, Dillon
Nowark, Jennifer
Allen, Grace
Cowman, David
Federal, Timothy
Fisher, Jarrad
Hall, Andrew
Harris, Erica
Hensman, Maaya
Hodges, Lau
Issel, Joe

Kaeser, Amy
Kelleher Christina
Kipreos, Barb

MacDonald, Stephanie

Milio, Eliza
Millar, Doug
Nelson, Kellyx
Polgar, Sara
Sanchez, Eddie
Viehweg, Caileen

80 Stone Pine Rd., Suite 100

Half Moon Bay, CA 94019-1787
District Conservationist
Agricultural Engineer
Program Support Specialist (Salinas)
Conservation Project Manager
Forest Ecologist
Prog. Mgr., Forest Health & Fire Resiliency
Senior Conservation Program Manager
Senior Conservation Technician
Conservation Ecologists Conservation
Project Coordinator
Administrative Officer
Director of Stewardship
Senior Conservation Program Manager
Conservation Project Manager
Engagement Officer
Senior Conservation Program Manager
Ag. Stewardship Prog Mgr/Ag Ombudsman
Conservation Project Manager
Executive Director
Conservation Program Specialist
Conservation Project Manager
Conservation Project Manager

Hollister Service Center / 831-637-4360

Site ID: 2450
Office ID: 60454
Booth, James
Britzman, Anna
Ervin, Kelly
Hoover, Chelsea
Nowark, Jennifer
Natalie

Venell, Kyle
Vice, Heather
White, Katie

Kangas, Madeline
Brown, Karminder

2337 Technology Pkwy., Suite C
Hollister, CA95023-2544

District Conservationist

Soil Conservationist

Cultural Resources Specialist

Soil Conservationist

Program Support Specialist (Salinas)

Program Support Specialist

Soil Conservationist

Community CSP Planner

Soil Conservationist

ACES Biologist

Xerces Partner Biologist

RCD District Manager

925-672-4577 x4577
925-672-4577 x4577
925-672-4577 x4147
925-672-4577 x4149
925-672-4577 x4150
925-672-4577 x4150
925-672-4577 x4145

San Mateo

650-726-4660
650-726-0494
831-227-2903
650-712-7765
650-712-7765 x107
650-712-7765
650-712-7765x114
650-712-7765 x120
650-712-7765 x104
540-712-7765
650-712-7765x119
650-712-7765x106
650-712-7765x121
650-712-7765x127
415-993-0636

650 712-7765x118
650-712-7765

650 712-7765x125
650 712-7765x102
650 712-7765 x123
650-712-7765
650-712-7765

San Benito/Santa Clara

831-902-2348 C: 661-271-7652
831-902-2358
831902-2346 C: 530-949-2060
831-902-2355

831-227-2903 Thoryk,

831-902-2341
831-902-2343
831-902-2348
831-902-2349

11




March 2025

Livermore Local Partnership Office / 925-371-0154

Site ID: 8081

Office ID: 106189
Rivera Vega. Veronica
Bergmann, Katie
Charbonneau, Jackie
Collins, Rosemary
De La Pena, Catherine
“Sofia”

Edwards, Annie
Nowark, Jennifer
Boxer, Katherine
Connelly, Farley
Coon, Courtney
Erlich, Aimee
Harvey, Marilyn
Hotchkiss, Colleen
Howell, lan
Rodacker, Allison
Sowerwine, Owen
Steelman, Joseph
Trevis, Jennifer

3585 Greenville Rd., Suite 2
Livermore, CA 94550-6710

District Conservationist
Agricultural Engineer
Ecologist

Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist

Urban District Conservationist (Oakland)
Program Support Specialist (Salinas)

RCD Chief Executive Officer

RCD Biologist & Resource Conservationist
RCD Resource Conservationist
RCD Resource Conservationist

RCD Chief Financial Officer

RCD Sustainable Agriculture Specialist
RCD Resource Conservationist

RCD Clean Water Program Coordinator
RCD Resource Conservationist

RCD Resource Conservationist

RCD Resource Conservationist

Modesto Service Center / 209-491-9320

Site ID: 5534
Office ID: 60480
Harper, Lisa
Davis, Myles
Gomez, Graciela
Hoffman, JulieAnn
Kraft, Karl

Nieves, Natalya
Ramos, Shayla
Saeed, Rehan
Sargent, Yamnah
Borum, Jeff
Fulford, Anthony
Piersma, Emily
Walley, Trina
Yohannan, Christopher

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite E
Modesto, CA 95358-9494

District Conservationist
Natural Resource Specialist
Natural Resource Specialist
Program Support Specialist
WRE Team Leader

Soil Conservationist
Easement Biologist
Civil/Agricultural Engineer
Soil Conservationist

RCD Soil Health Coordinato
Partner Agronomist

RCD Agricultural Conservationist

ESRCD Executive Director
RCD

r
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Alameda

925-453-3866 C: 209-424-0826
925-453-3867 C: 530-918-7365
925-453-3864 C: 925-918-7919
925-453-3865 C: 209-424-0823

925-453-3866

925-453-3874
831-227-2903
925-453-3861
925-453-3860
925-453-3872
925-453-3856
925-453-3863
925-453-3863
925-453-3858
925-453-3862
925-453-3859
925-453-3857
925-453-3868

209-287-3655
209-287-3636
209-287-3634
209-287-3627

Stanislaus

209-287-3637 C: 209-497-2068

209-287-3649

209-287-3657
209-287-3625
209-287-3672
209-525-6800
209-287-3666
209-287-3662
209-287-3661

C:530-902-7390




March 2025

Napa Field Office / 707-252-4189

Site ID: 3438

Office ID: 60441
Denzin, Evelyn
Bradley, Frank
Bouril, Chip
Nowark, Jennifer
Schutsky, Ben
Takamori, Noelle
Valek, Erika
Ashton, Danielle
Birmingham, Bill
Blank, Paul
Blodorn, Ali
Garcia, Miguel
Knapczyk, Frances
Kvitek, Ashley
McKee, Eric
Perales, Martin
Patzek, Lucas
Stahel, Ruby
Wilbanks, Alex

1303 Jefferson St., Suite 500B
Napa, CA 94559-2472

District Conservationist

Biologist

Soil Conservationist

Program Support Specialist (Salinas)

Civil Engineer

Natural Resource Specialist

Soil Conservationist

Program Coordinator

Program Manager

Environmental Scientist Il

Principle Program Manager, Forestry

RCD Sustainable Agriculture Program Manager

Program Director

Community Engagement Project Manager
Education Project Manager
Environmental Scientist IlI

RCD Executive Director

Conservation Project Manager

Project Manager

Oakland Urban Agriculture Office / 925-453-3866

Site ID: 8081
Office ID: 121477
Edwards, Annie

3585 Greenville Rd., Suite 2
Livermore, CA 94551
Urban District Conservationist

Petaluma Service Center / 707-794-1242

Site 1D: 9530
Office ID: 60477
Garcia, Chase
Goldfader, Sloane
Holguin, Darren
Houts, Jenna
Kelly, Jeffrey
McGaughey, Scott
Norman, Kristan
Pippi, Brooke
Robison, Laura
Thoryk, Natalie
Tome, Madeline

Tsocanos, Sebastian
Wilhelm, Kelly

5401 Old Redwood Hwy., Suite 100
Petaluma, CA 94954-7134
District Conservationist
Forester
Civil Engineering Technician
Soil Conservationist
Area Forester
Cultural Resources Specialist
Area Rangeland Management Specialist
Agricultural Engineer
Partner Biologist
Program Support Specialist (Hollister)
Soil Scientist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Soil Conservationist
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Napa

707-690-3126 C: 707-721-2833
707-690-3111 C: 707-732-1695
707-690-3112
831-227-2903
707-690-3113
707-690-3131
707-690-3114 C: 707-732-1661
707-690-3125
707-690-3116
707-690-3121
707-690-3115
707-690-3122
707-690-3124
707-690-3117
707-690-3120
707-690-3118
707-690-3119
707-690-3128
707-690-3129

Alameda

925-453-3874

Sonoma/Marin

707-796-9041 C: 707-328-8989
707-796-9039
707-796-9046
707-796-9053
707-796-9047 C: 530-620-5298
707-796-9037
707-796-9044 C: 707-416-7139
707-796-9040
707-796-9043
831-902-2341
707-796-9052
707-796-9045




March 2025

Salinas Service Center / 831-424-7377

Site ID: 5533

Office ID: 60440
Salazar, Ramon
Adames, Alisha
Bernstein-Young, Geri
Flores, Javier
Nowark, Jennifer
Tokunaga, Allison
Vasquez- Nicholas, Janelle
Barker, Megan
Carter, Adrienne
Errea, Maggie
Murphy, Laura
Robins, Paul
Peterson, Aysha
Tuitele-Lewis, Jamie
Zefferman, Emily
Dulle, Gunnar

744-A La Guardia St
Salinas, CA 93905-3358
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Program Support Specialist (Stockton)
Agricultural Engineer
Program Support Specialist
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Environmental Scientist
RCD Civil Engineer
RCD Finance Manager
RCD Soil Scientist
RCD Executive Director
RCD Ag Water Management Specialist

RCD Fire Fuel Mit. Prog. & Forest Health Coor.

RCD Ecologist
0ocCIo

Stockton Service Center / 209-337-2124

Site ID: 9704
Office ID: 60462
Miller, Sonya
Alonso, Perla
Broussard, Blake
Brownsey, Phillip
Gariety, Amber
Howell, Carl

Lyu, Andy
Mayhew, Caroline
McCann, Aaron
Miller, Christopher
Takai, Joe
Valentin-Rios, Andria
Van Steyn, Ora

7585 S. Longe St., Suite 100
Stockton, CA 95206-4940
District Conservationist
Program Assistant
Soil Conservation Technician
Rangeland Management Specialist
Agronomist
Civil Engineer
Soil Conservationist
Program Analyst
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist

Natural Resource Specialist
Area Resource Conservationist

Templeton Service Center / 805-434-0396

Site ID: 5798
Office ID: 101393
Phillips, Hilary
Barnett, Mark
Buecheler, Anna
Nowark, Jennifer
Gable, Kiara
Prendergast, Matt
Vander Hoek, Tina
Zelus, Cheryl

65 S. Main St., Suite 108
Templeton, CA 93465-8703
District Conservationist
Central Coast Team Engineer
Soil Conservationist
Program Support Specialist (Salinas)
Soil Conservationist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
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Monterey

831-975-7735 C: 209-424-0820
831-975-7748
209-235-5257
831-975-7777
831-227-2903
831-975-7771
831-975-7754
831-975-7747
831-975-7765
831-975-7757
831-975-7765
831-975-7757
831-975-7751
831-975-7775
831-975-7761
831-975-7756

San Joaquin

209-235-5260
209-235-5254
209-235-5269
209-235-5266 C: 209-424-0819
209-235-5267
209-235-5258
209-235-5268
209-235-5262
209-235-5252
209-235-5255
209-235-5259

209-235-5251
209-235-5263 C: 209-407-9263

San Luis Obispo

805-536-3174 C: 805-503-2965
805-536-3187
805-536-3200
831-227-2903
805-536-3175
805-536-3180
805-536-3179
805-536-3178




March 2025

Striby, Karl

Best, Devin
Szeliga, Jennifer

ACES Rangeland Management Specialist
RCD Executive Director (US-LT RCD)

RCD Executive Director (Coastal SLO RCD)

Vacaville Service Center / 707-448-0106

Site ID: 9705
Office ID: 60475
Kazzi, Mikhael
Hoffman, JulieAnn
Jones, Carolyn
Maskal, Petros
Osorio, Dagoberto
Sexson, Joseph
Halstrom, Grant

810 Vaca Valley Pkwy., Suite 104
Vacaville, CA 95688-8835
District Conservationist, Acting
Program Support Specialist (Modesto)
Bay/Delta Team Agricultural Engineer
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Agricultural Engineer
Point Blue Partner Biologist

15

805-536-3181
805-460-7272
805-772-4391

Solano/Yolo

707-448-0106 x4203

209-287-3627
707-448-0106 x4199 C: 530-400-1446
707-448-0106 x4204 C:707-732-1765
707-448-0106 x4201 C:707-730-8659
707-448-0106 x4110 C:760-835-1795

707-448-0106 x4212




March 2025

Area Three

Fresno Area Office / 559-252-2191

Site ID: 9446

Office ID: 106707

Bates, Brandon
Alvarez, Luis
VACANT

Chatelle, Mikel
Gale, Brook
Gonzalez, Prospero
Hatch, Emily
Krietemeyer, David
LoFreso, Carolyn
McBride, Peter
Nelson, Fletcher
Roy, Rob

Siliznoff, Johnnie
Smith, Nikki
Wright, Jacob
Xenos, Paula

1907 N. Gateway Blvd., Suite 101
Fresno, CA 93727-1677
Assist State Cons for Field Op., Acting
Area Resource Soil Scientist
Area Biologist
Natural Resource Specialist
Soil Conservationist (CNMP) w/Engr. Staff
Civil Engineer
Archeologist
Area Agricultural Engineer
Program Analyst
Area Forester
Area Rangeland Management Specialist
Area Agronomist
State Air Quality Coordinator
Area Resource Conservationist (Program)
Soil Conservationist
Admin. Program Specialist, Acting

Auburn Service Center / 530-217-6263

Site |ID: 9742
Office ID: 60445
Robbins, Chris
Cahoon, Cathy

Montoya Chavez, Stacy

Perano, Kristen
Rutenbergs, Carol

11661 Blocker Dr., Suite 115
Auburn, CA 95603-3719
District Conservationist
Rangeland Management Specialist
Soil Conservationist

Agricultural Engineer
Soil Conservationist

Elk Grove Service Center /916-714-1104

Site ID: 6727
Office ID: 60452
Tillman, Toney
Burt, Phylicia

Davis, Christian Edward

Kabir, Nasreen
Miranda, Valvina
Rambach, Jason

9701 Dino Dr., Suite 190
Elk Grove, CA 95624-4042
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist Technician
Soil Conservationist
Natural Resource Specialist
Soil Conservationist
Team Agricultural Engineer
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Fresno

559-490-5128
559-490-5134 C: 559-573-5068

559-490-5122 C: 559-903-6709
C: 559-716-2907

559-490-5138 C: 559-507-0857

559-490-5133 C: 559-696-6039

559-490-5121

559-490-5137

559-490-5127 C: 559-696-6642

559-490-5136 C: 559-289-6801

559-490-5124

559-490-5138 C: 559-385-6016

559-490-5144

559-490-5130

Placer
530-217-6258
530-217-6253
530-217-6251
530-217-6246
Sacramento

916-582-6637 C: 916-216-6525
916-582-6630
916-582-6631
916-582-6630
916-582-6633
916-582-6639




March 2025

Fresno Service Center / 559-276-7494

Site ID: 3528

Office ID: 60404

Duenas, Erwin

Bermudez, Jose

Gonzalez, Anna
Kazzi, Mikhael

4625 W. Jennifer Ave., Suite 125
Fresno, CA 93722-6424

District Conservationist

Soil Conservation Technician

Program Support Specialist

Soil Conservationist

Natural Resource Specialist
Martinez, Yissel Outreach Coordinator
Milad, Sarah Soil Conservationist
Vacant Soil Conservationist
Durham, Dave ACES Soil Conservationist

Lien, Uyen Ngoc

Grass Valley Field Office / 530-272-3417

Site ID: 3439 113 Presley Way, Suite 1
Office ID: 60442 Grass Valley, CA 95945-5846
Bullard, Valerie District Conservationist

Camacho Molina, Diego Soil Conservationist

Smith, Evan Forester

Easley, Maddison Point Blue Biologist

Nicholson, Sabrina RCD Executive Assistant

Solik, Ann RCD

Hanford Service Center / 559-585-8732

Site ID: 2375 680 Campus Dr., Suite E
Office ID: 60420 Hanford, CA 93230-3556
Burks, Marcus District Conservationist

Adeleke, Kareem Agronomist

De La Torre, Elena Soil Conservationist

Jones, Patricia Program Analyst

Magana-Lopez, Maria Program Support Specialist (Madera)
Ortega, Blanca Program Support Assistant (Visalia)
Pannet, Bradley Civil Engineer Technician

Jackson Local Partnership Office / 209-223-3581

Site ID: 6562 12200-B Airport Rd.
Office ID: 104389 Jackson, CA 95642-9527
Wood, Jennifer District Conservationist
McFall, Garrett Forester

Sandoval, Marisol Soil Conservationist

Soares, Bradley Agricultural Engineer
Marciel-Boydstun, Leslie Program Support Specialist
Long, Gordan RCD Project Manager
Watson, Amanda RCD District Manager
Simpson, Dana RCD Administrative Specialist
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Fresno

559-490-8018
559-490-8020
559-490-8021
559-490-8022
559-490-8025

559-490-8019
559-490-8026
559-490-8024

Nevada

530-798-5527
530-798-5538
530-798-5532
530-798-5528
530-798-5530
530-798-5529

Kings

559-772-3637
559-772-3639
559-772-3651
559-772-3635
559-772-3641
559-754-3179
559-772-3633

Tuolumne/Amador/Calaveras

209-714-8045
209-714-8046
209-714-8056
209-714-8047
209-714-8050
209-714-8055
209-714-8053
209-213-2327
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Madera Service Center / 559-674-4628

Site ID: 2442 425 N. Gateway Dr., Suite K
Office ID: 60427 Madera, CA 93637-3163
Dick, Mira District Conservationist

Acevedo Velasquez, Soil Conservationist

Dannamarie

Baker, Priscilla
Dudley, Dennis
Fridrich, Taylor

Magafia-Lopez, Maria

McCoy, Venicia
Neal, Sean
Reyes, Kevin
Yang, May

Farias, Jose “Manny”

Soil Conservationist

Rangeland Management Specialist
Soil Conservationist

Program Support Specialist (Hanford)
Program Assistant

Soil Conservationist

Irrigation Specialist
Soil Conservationist
ocio

Mariposa Field Office / 209-966-3431

Site ID: 9524

Office ID: 105680

Grimes, John

Cotto Santos, Gabriela

Kelso, Clestina
Xenos, Paula
VACANT
VACANT

5009 Fairgrounds Rd., (PO Box 746)
Mariposa, CA 95338-9435

District Conservationist

Soil Conservationist

Natural Resource Specialist

Program Support Specialist

Rangeland Management Specialist
Forester

Merced Service Center / 209-722-4119

Site 1D: 9290

Office ID: 60434

Yang, Pa
Vacant

Johnson, Carmen

Metcalf, Curtis
Mong, Cathryn
Soto, DeeDee

Zamudio, Saraly

Stock, Ursula
Hutton, Trevor

2926 G St., Suite 102
Merced, CA 95340-2110
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Program Support Specialist
Engineering Technician
Point Blue Biologist
Xerces Biologist
Contractor Farm Bill Program Assistant
RCD District Manager
RCD Irrigation Specialist

Placerville Field Office / 530-295-0120

Site ID: 3419 100 Forni Rd., Suite A
Office ID: 60400 Placerville, CA 95667-5310
Fuller, Brook District Conservationist

Bennett, Abigail Archeologist

Bieszczat, Hannah Agricultural Engineer

Campa, Vincent Forester
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Madera

559-363-4597
559-363-4601

559-363-4599
559-363-4595
559-363-4604
559-772-3641

C: 559-716-4329
559-363-4599
559-363-4601
559-363-4596

Mariposa

209-966-3431 x104
209-966-3431 x105
209-966-3431 x106
209-966-3431 x102
209-966-3431 x

209-966-3431 x109

Merced

209-205-4981 C:530-240-5819
209-205-4981
209-205-4969
209-205-4982

209-205-4976

209-205-4979
209-205-4977

209-205-4985
209-205-4985

El Dorado
530-303-5333 C: 530-663-6337

530-303-5331
530-303-5325
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Colon Nieves, Adelardo
Marciel-Boydstun, Leslie

Temmen, Daniel

Burke, Brittany
Egbert, Mark

Natural Resource Specialist
Program Support Specialist (Jackson)

Soil Conservationist

RCD Project Coordinator
RCD District Manager

South Lake Tahoe Field Office / 530-295-0120

Site ID: 3420
Office ID: 60401

870 Emerald Bay Rd., Suite 108, Box 4
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150-9400

Visalia Service Center / 559-734-8732

Site 1D: 5532

Office ID: 102516

Strong, Lurana
Vacant

Craw, Kristen
Durr, Kendall
Ortega, Blanca
Vacant

Vacant
Fagundes, Brian
Perez, Antonia
Sharp, Jerrold
Castellanos, Sergio
McCorvey, Caton
Fahey, Lauren

3530 W. Orchard Ct.

Visalia, CA 93277-7055

District Conservationist
Agricultural Engineer

Soil Conservationist

Program Support Assistant
Program Support Assistant

Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Biologist (Point Blue)
RCD

RCD Forester

RCD PT

RCD PT

OCIO
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209-714-8050
530-303-5323
530-303-5330
530-303-5328

559-754-3176
559-754-3177
559-754-3180
559-754-3168
559-754-3179
559-754-3173
559-754-3164
559-754-3163
559-754-3155
707-280-8067

559-754-3167

El Dorado

Tulare
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Area Four

San Bernardino Area Office / 951-684-3722

Site ID: 10421

Office ID: 105990
Stephens, Anne

Vacant

Cowie, Laura

Dixon, Jacob

Eltzholtz, Alyssa
Fahnestock, Peter
Guerrero, Narcizo
Hyde, James

Lary, Kimberly

Leslie, Benjamin “Cody”
O’Keefe, Shea

Sanchez, Axel
Alejandre-Hernandez, Juan
Sypolt, Kelly

Rios, Ben

602 South Tippecanoe Ave.

San Bernardino, CA 92408-2607
Assistant State Con for Field Op., Acting
Area Administrative Manager
Cultural Resource Specialist
Area Business Tools Coordinator
Cultural Resource Specialist (State Office)
Area Soil Scientist (Victorville)

Area Resource Conservationist

Area Agronomist

Area Resource Conservationist (Programs)
Tribal Liaison (Victorville)

Area Biologist (Escondido)

Area Rangeland Management Specialist
Area Engineer, Acting

Area Forester

OCIO

Bakersfield Service Center / 661-281-2765

Site ID: 10074

Office ID: 60417
Rocha, Amy

Aguilar Flores, Victor
Bradley Roque, Derek
Franco, Jessica
Garcia, Breana

Lule, Jose

Robertson, Ashanti
Zavala, Manuel

Hilble, Beth

5080 California Ave., Suite 150
Bakersfield, CA 93309-0711

District Conservationist

Soil Conservationist

Soil Conservationist

Program Analyst

Soil Conservationist

Civil Engineer

Program Support Specialist

Civil Engineer

RCD Mobile Lab Assistant

Bishop Field Office / 760-872-6111

Site ID: 7256

Office ID: 60414
Bornstein, Mikhala
Ostergaard, Spencer
Paiz, Ziani

270 See Vee Ln.

Bishop, CA93515-8067
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist

Partner Rangeland
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San Bernardino

951-384-7890 C:530-218-0825
951-384-7889

951-384-7895 C: 951-288-4149
951-384-7907 C: 805-478-1264
951-384-7908

760-843-6882 x105
951-384-7893 C: 951-505-5223
951-384-7900 C: 760-221-3228
951-384-7891

760-843-6882 x107 C: 909-936-8876

760-705-9875 C: 760-522-5314
951-384-7905 C: 760-708-9239

C: 831-207-7359
951-384-7904 C: 760-405-4233
562-628-8988

Kern

661-281-2745 C: 805-503-3076
661-281-2740 C: 805-826-5306
661-281-2739

661-281-2730 C: 661-788-9341
661-281-2744 C: 916-712-2404
661-281-2749
661-281-2753

Inyo/Mono

760-872-6111 C: 909-936-8868
760-782-6111 C: 760-903-6965
323-219-1415
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Blythe Field Office / 760-922-3446

Site ID: 3440
Office ID: 60446
Veverka, Donald
Conner, Timothy
Sprawls, Gregory

200 E. Murphy St., #610

Blythe, CA92226-0610
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist

Conservation Assistant — Contractor

Escondido Field Office / 760-745-2061

Site ID: 9335
Office ID: 60459
Morales, Celine
Garcia, Isabel
Hillman, Nicholas
O’Keefe, Shea
VACANT
VACANT

Welsch, Britta
Alvarado, Raul
Rapp, Samuel
Makowski, Alaina

900 Canterbury PI., 320
Escondido, CA 92025-3846
District Conservationist
Team Civil Engineer
Soil Conservationist
Area Biologist (Escondido)
Team Agricultural Engineer
Team Forester
Soil Conservationist
ACES Resource Conservationist
Point Blue Biologist
RCD Forestry Tech

Imperial Service Center / 760-355-2208

Site ID: 9567

Office ID: 101377
Herrera, Jose

Arbelo Esteves, Waldy
Eichas, Robert

2407 Marshall Ave., Suite E
Imperial, CA 92251-9599
District Conservationist
Agricultural Engineer
Soil Scientist

Indio Service Center / 760-347-3675

Site ID: 9566

Office ID: 60449
Aguilar-Campos, Tomas
Bautista, Nora

Brown, Tevin
Segoviano, llima
Franco, Yvonne

81077 Indio Blvd., Suite A
Indio, CA 92201-1994
District Conservationist
Program Support Specialist
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
RCD District Manager

Lancaster Service Center / 661-945-2604

Site ID: 2389
Office ID: 60425
Crespo, Arnelis
Hardisty, Sarah
Nguyen, Paul

44811 Date Ave., Suite G
Lancaster, CA 93534-3152
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
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Riverside

760-640-3174

760-640-3173

San Diego

760-705-9878 C: 760-708-9413
760-705-9872 C: 760-457-9479
760-705-9874 C: 760-457-9478
760-705-9875 C: 760-522-5314
760-705-9881
760-705-9880
760-705-9894 C: 442-977-2971
760-705-9873
760-705-9877
760-705-9880

Imperial

760-355-2208 x120
760-355-2208 x123
760-355-2208 x103

Riverside

760-347-3675 x3464 C: 909-253-8132

760-347-3675 x3463

760-347-3675 x3467 C: 760-835-0862

760-347-3675 x3459
760-347-3675 x3453

Los Angeles

661-483-3136 C: 661-860-9705
661-483-3143 C: 760-457-9474
661-483-3135 C: 530-309-5983
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Los Angeles Urban Agriculture Office/ 661-860-9699

Site ID: 2389 44811 Date Ave., Suite G
Office ID: 121478 Lancaster, CA 93534-3152
Quarfeld, Jamie Urban Conservationist

Oxnard Field Office / 805-984-2358

Site ID: 9375 3550 S. Harbor Blvd., Suite 2-202 (PMB Box 63)

Office ID: 60491
Engelhardt, Brooks
Atmore, Jordan

Oxnard, CA93035-4150
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Chavez, Christine Outreach Coordinator
Edwards, Matthew Soil Conservationist
Lee, Haejin Team Agricultural Engineer

Morris, Allison Natural Resource Specialist
Noell, Justin Engineer

Redlands Local Partnership Office / 909-799-7407

Site ID: 3443 25864 Business Center Dr., Suite K
Office ID: 60457 Redlands, CA 92374-4515

Woolery, Phuong District Conservationist
Arellano Ibarra, Cecilia Engineer
Lam, Katy Soil Conservationist

Mojarro, Victor Soil Conservationist
Smith, Rachel Biologist

Humenik Sappington, Nancy  ACES Forester
Castillo, Jennifer RCD Administrative Programs Lead
Ceja, Lucia RCD Sustainable Agriculture Specialist

Echols, Aaron

Kirschner, Susanna “Susie”

Parkes, Mandy
Poloni, Adrian

Preciado, Gabriela “Gabby”

Tindall, Shari

RCD Restoration Ecologist

RCD Conservation Program Manager
RCD District Manager

RCD Forester

RCD Education Programs Lead

RCD Conservation Educator

Velazquez, Valerie RCD Administrative Assistant

San Jacinto Local Partnership Office / 951-654-7139

Site ID: 6891

Office ID: 106192

Thomas, Keir
Battur, Amina

950 N. Ramona Blvd., Suite 6
San Jacinto, CA 92582-2566
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist

Santa Maria Service Center / 805-928-9269

Site ID: 2452

Office ID: 60467

Chow, Emma

Atmore, Jordan

920 E. Stowell Rd.

Santa Maria, CA 93454-7008
District Conservationist
District Conservationist, Acting
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Los Angeles

661-860-9699

Ventura

805-609-2959 C:760-217-9197

805-609-2960 C:805-816-3730
C: 530-219-0477

805-609-2958 C:760-221-4121

805-609-2956 C: 760-963-4551

805-609-2962

805-609-2957

San Bernardino/Riverside

909-283-7782 C:909-970-0602
909-283-7781
909-283-7784  C: 909-936-8877
909-283-7793  (C:909-725-1713
909-283-7796  C: 909-936-8902
310-562-4904
951-415-2834
909-285-4754
949-584-8145
909-307-4934
909-855-6473
909-379-8684
909-770-0164
909-556-9988
760-625-8410

San Bernardino/ Orange/Riverside

951-292-6115 C:951-594-0766
951-292-6118

Santa Barbara

805-863-9926 C: 805-345-8612
805-609-2960 C: 805-816-3730
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Cruz-Garcia, Angela
Olsen, Anna
Sanchez, Misael

Soil Conservationist
RCD Executive Director
RCD Bilingual Outreach & Water Resource

Victorville Service Center / 760-843-6882

Site ID: 9404

Office ID: 60456
Shiralipour, Holly
Bickham, Elizabeth
Cortes, Luis
Fahnestock, Peter
Vacant

Leslie, Benjamin “Cody”
Serrano, Belinda

Vega Anguiano, Nicholas
Nam, Bonnie

Rice, Richard “Tracey”
Everett, Becca

Holguin, Adrianna
Myers, Douglas

Raponi, Dana

Walters, Tony

15415 W. Sand St., 103
Victorville, CA 92392-2917
District Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Soil Conservationist
Area Soil Scientist
Civil/Agricultural Engineer
Tribal Liaison (State Office)
Soil Conservationist
Soil Scientist
Contractor Farm Bill Program Assistant
Point Blue Biologist
RCD Clerical Assistant
RCD Outreach and Project Coordinator
RCD Conservation Technician
RCD District Manager
RCD Program Manager

23

805-863-9929 C: 805-478-0084
805-863-9927  C: 805-868-4013
805-863-9935  C: 805-266-3758

San Bernardino

760-843-6882 x106 C: 760-220-7809
760-843-6882 x104 C: 760-221-3183
760-843-6882 x116
760-843-6882 x105
760-843-6882 x120
760-843-6882 x107 C: 909-936-8876
760-843-6882 x114
760-843-6882 x102
760-843-6882 x112
760-843-6882 x103
760-843-6882 x117
760-843-6682 x113
760-843-6882 x126
760-843-6882 x101
760-843-6882 x109
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CA Soil Survey Offices
Southwest Region Soils Survey Office / 530-792-5600

430 G St.
Davis, CA95616-4164
Stiles, Dr. Cynthia, Ph.D. Soil Survey Regional Director
Moseley, Kendra Regional Ecological Site Specialist
Baker, Julie Soil Scientist, Data Quality Specialist (Sonora)

Arcata MLRA Soil Survey Office / 707-822-7090

1125 16™ St., Suite 219
Arcata, CA 95521-5585

Kolman, Mike MLRA Soil Survey Leader
Allan, Mikaya Soil Scientist
Zerbe, Peter Ecological Site Specialist

Chico MLRA Soil Survey Office / 530-343-2731

717 Wall St.

Chico, CA95927-9628
Kunch, Theresa MLRA Soil Survey Leader, Acting
Pinnegar, Darren Ecological Site Specialist

Hanford MLRA Soil Survey Office / 559-584-9209

680 Campus Dr., Suite E
Hanford, CA93230-3556
Ortiz Vazquez, Rafael A. MLRA Soil Survey Leader

Sonora MLRA Soil Survey Office / 209-591-8283

19777 Greenley Rd.
Sonora, CA 95370-5909

Kunch, Theresa MLRA Soil Survey Leader

Baker, Julie Soil Scientist, Data Quality Specialist
Brown, Andrew Soil Scientist

Roe, Nathan Ecological Site Specialist

Scott, Cathy Soil Scientist

24

Yolo

530-792-5640  C: 530-312-6369
530-792-5697
209-591-5183

Humboldt
707-822-7090 x3164
707-822-7090 X3464
707-822-7090 x3459
Butte
209-591-5179
530-343-2731 x4826
Kings
559-772-3632
Tuolumne

209-591-5179
209-591-5183
209-591-5186
209-591-5182
209-591-5181
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Templeton MLRA Soil Survey Office / 805-434-0396
65 S Main St., Ste 108
Templeton, CA 93465-8703

Cullum-Muyres, Taylor MLRA Soil Survey Leader
Hunter, Rachel Ecological Site Specialist

Victorville MLRA Soil Survey Office / 760-843-6882

15415 W Sand St., Suite 103

Victorville, CA 92392-2917
Ballmer, Matthew MLRA Soil Survey Leader
Plumb, Russell Soil Scientist
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San Luis Obispo

805-536-3183
805-536-3201

San Bernardino & AZ

760-843-6882 x108
760-843-6882 x118
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Index of Personnel

PG |Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
10 |Abernathy Matt RCD Senior Program Capitola 831-205-3420
Specialist
18 |Acevedo Dannamarie Federal |Soil Conservationist |Madera 559-363-4601
Velasquez
14 |Adams Alisha Federal |Soil Conservationist |Salinas Service Center 831-975-7748
8 |Adams Bailey RCD Project Manager Woodland 510-828-5445
17 |Adeleke Kareeem Federal |Agronomist Hanford 559-772-3639
I 760-347-3675 3464
ilar- District i
21 |Aguilar-Campos |Tomas Federal o Indio 909-253-8132
Conservationist
. . . L ) 661-281-2740
20 |Aguilar Flores Victor Federal |Soil Conservationist |Bakersfield 805-826-5306
11 |Akeson Erick RCD Digitial Concord 925-672-4577
Communications
Manager
. 530-792-5676
Alejandre- i i i i
2 ] Juan Federal Design Engineer Davis State Office/Engr 831-207-7359
Hernandez
20 |Alejandre- Juan Federal |AreaEngineer, San Bernardino AO 831-207-7359
Hernandez Acting
2 |Alexander Talia Federal |Program Analyst Davis State Office/Prog |530-792-5646
24 |Allan Mikaya Federal |Soil Scientist Arcata MLRA Soil Survey |707-822-7090 3464
11 |[Allen Grace RCD Conservation Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765
Project Manager
2,
14 Alonso Perla Federal |Program Analyst Stockton 209-235-5254
21 |Alvarado Raul Contracto |ACES Resource Escondido 760-705-9873
r Conservationist
. 559-490-5134
i AreaR Soil
16 |Alvarez Luis Federal rea Resource Soi Fresno AO 559-573-5068
Scientist
11 |Anich Lisa RCD Watershed Concord 925-672-4577 4577
Conservation
Manager
. . L . 530-216-5859
9 |Applegate Hillary Federal |Soil Conservationist |Yuba City 530-930-3079
21 |Arbelo Esteves |Waldy Federal |Agricultural Imperial 760-355-2208 123
Engineer
22 |Arellano Ibarra |Cecilia Federal |Engineer Redlands 909-283-7781
13 |Ashton Danielle RCD Program Napa 707-690-3125
Coordinator
22 |Atmore Jordan Federal |District Santa Maria 805-609-2960

Conservationist,
Acting

805-816-3730




PG |Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
. . . 530-693-3156
6 |Auldridge Jessica Federal |OCIO Oroville 530-691-5842
1 |Bahm Jesse Federal |State Biologist Davis State Office /Eco  |530-792-5652
Sci
8 |Baker Brandon RCD Restoration Field Woodland 916-202-6047
Lead
24 |Baker Julie Federal |SoilScientist, Data |Sonora MLRA Soil Survey |209-591-5183
Quality Specialist
18 |Baker Priscilla Federal |Soil Conservationist |Madera 559-363-4599
25 |Ballmer Matthew Federal |MLRASoilSurvey |Victorville MLRA Soil 760-843-6882 108
Leader Survey
10 |Bard Laurel RCD Program Specialist |Capitola 831-205-4486
14 |Barker Megan RCD Environmental Salinas Service Center 831-975-7747
Scientist
15 |Barnett Mark Federal |Central Coast Team |Templeton 805-536-3187
Engineer
1 |Barrett Greg Federal |Natural Resources |Davis State Office/Eco Sci|530-792-5631
Specialist (GIS)
9 |Bateman Stephanie RCD District Manager Yuba City 530-216-5868
530-792-5653
2 |Bates Brandon Federal |Asst. State Davis State Office/Prog
661-556-0111
Cons/Programs
Assistant Stat
16 |Bates Brandon Federal ssistan . a. © Fresno AO 559-490-5128
Conservationist for
Field Operations,
Acting
22 |Battur Amina Federal |Soil Conservationist |San Jacinto 951-292-6118
21, . .
’3 Bautista Nora Federal |Program Support Indio 760-347-3675 3463
Specialist
10 peatt Dill Federal |Agricultural Capitola /Half Moon Bay | 20 7264460 101
11 eatty illon edera g . apitola /Half Moon Bay | .o - 0100
Engineer
3, - . .
19 Bennett Abigail Federal |Archeologist Placerville
4 |Bennett Tucker RCD RCD/NRCS Resource |Colusa 530-458-5131 102
Coordinator
6, 8 |Benson Priscilla Federal |Program Specialist |Redding & Woodland 530-207-6527
(Woodland)
. 925-453-3867
i Agricultural i
12 |Bergmann Katie Federal g . Livermore 530-918-7365
Engineer
17 |Bermudez Jose Federal |Soil Conservation Fresno Service Center 559-490-8020
Technician




PG |Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
. . - 530-737-5230
6 |Berry Sierra Federal |Soil Conservationist |Red Bluff SC 530-902-7460
15 |Best Devin RCD Executive Director |Templeton 805-460-7272
(US-LT RCD)
. . . I . . 760-843-6882 104
23 |Bickham Elizabeth Federal |Soil Conservationist |Victorville 260-221-3183
19 |Bieszczat Hannah Federal |Agricultural Placerville 530-303-5331
Engineer
13 [Birmingham Bill RCD Program Manager |Napa 707-690-3116
. . 707-832-5579
5 |Blackstone Dakota Federal |Biologist Eureka 707-382-5921
4 |Blaker Elyse RCD RCD/NRCS Alturas 530-233-4137 117
13 |(Blank Paul RCD Environmental Napa 707-690-3121
Scientist 11l
8 |Blessing Dan Contracto |ACES Forester Yreka 530-572-3131
r
13 |Blodorn Ali RCD Principle Prog Napa 707-690-3115
Manager, Forestry
2 |Boettcher Robert Federal |CSP/CIG Program Davis State Office/Prog |530-792-5534
Manager
2 |Boettcher Robert Federal |Assist State Cons-- |Davis State Office/Prog |530-792-5653
Programs, Acting
I 831-902-2348
District i
11 |Booth James Federal istric o Hollister 661-271-7652
Conservationist
I 760-872-6111
i i District i
20 |Bornstein Mikhala Federal istric o Bishop 909-936.8868
Conservationist
12 |Borum Jeff RCD Soil Health Modesto 209-287-3672
Coordinator
13 |Bouril Chip Federal |Soil Conservationist |Napa 707-690-3112
530-792-5658
1 |Bower Alan Federal |State Rangeland Davis State Office/Eco Sci
- 530-737-5218
Mgt Specialist
12 |Boxer Katherine RCD Chief Executive Livermore 925-453-3861
Officer
10 |Brackett Jarryd Federal |Soil Conservationist |Concord 925-690-4151
13 [Bradl Frank Federal |Biologist N 7076903111
radley ran edera iologis apa 707-732-1695
20 |Bradley Roque |Derek Federal |Soil Conservationist |Bakersfield 661-281-2739
11 |Britzman Anna Federal |Soil Conservationist |Hollister 831-902-2358
14 |Broussard Blake Federal |[Soil Conservation  |Stockton 209-235-5269

Technician




PG |Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
24 |Brown Andrew Federal |Soil Scientist Sonora MLRA Soil Survey | 209-591-5186
12 |Brown Karminder RCD District Manager Hollister 831-902-2339
. . - . 760-347-3675 3467
21 |Brown Tevin Federal |Soil Conservationist |Indio 760-835-0862
209-235-5266
illi R land
14 |Brownsey Phillip Federal angelan Stockton 209-424-0819
Management
Specialist
15 |(Buecheler Anna Federal |Soil Conservationist |Templeton 805-536-3200
17 |Bullard Valerie Federal |District Grass Valley 530-798-5527
Conservationist
10 |(Burhans Alanna Federal |Natural Resource Salinas AO 831-975-7768
Specialist
19 |(Burke Brittany RCD Project Coordinator |Placerville 530-303-5330
17 |Burks Marcus Federal |District Hanford 559-772-3637
Conservationist
16 |Burt Phylicia Federal |Soil Conservationist |Elk Grove 916-582-6630
Technician
. . 530-257-4127 100
7 |Burvant Brian RCD Water Master Susanville 530-260-1690
16 |[Cahoon Cathy Federal |Rangeland Mgt Auburn 530-217-6253
Specialist
2 |cairns Jim Federal | Public Affairs Davis State Office/Pub | 55 755 5603
. Aff/Outreach
Specialist
17 |Camacho Molina |Diego Federal |Soil Conservationist |Grass Valley 530-798-5538
10 |Camara Kelli RCD RCD Affil:Tech Capitola 831-840-5184
Director, Camara
19 |Campa Vincent Federal |Forester Placerville 530-303-5325
10 |Carey Kristina Contracto |Contract Admin Asst|Salinas AO 831-975-7750
r
7 |Carlson Evan Point Blue|Biologist Ukiah 707-485-3227
14 |Carter Adrienne RCD Civil Engineer Salinas Service Center 831-975-7765
530-792-5692
RCPPP i i
2 |Casey Andrea Federal rogram Davis State Office/Prog 530-304-2124
Manager
19 |Castellanos Sergio RCD RCD PT Visalia
22 |Castillo Jennifer RCD Administrative Redlands 951-415-2834
Programs Lead
22 |Ceja Lucia RCD Sustainable Redlands 909-285-4754
Agriculture Spec.
2 | Cernansky Richard Federal |State Environmental|Davis State Office/Engr |530-792-5622
Engineer
4 |Chan Alisha Federal |Natural Resource |Colusa 530-458-5131 118
Specialist




PG |Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
10 |Chapman Tangi RCD gxgz:é\f/i Assistant Capitola 831-205-3323
Coordinator
. . . 925-453-3864
12 |Charbonneau Jackie Federal |Ecologist Livermore 925.918-7919
16 |[Chatelle Mikel Federal |Natural Resource Fresno AO
Specialist
22 |Chavez Christine Federal |Outreach Oxnard 530-219-0477
Coordinator
I 805-863-9926
23 |Chow Emma Federal |District Santa Maria
Conservationist 805-345-8612
. 530-257-4127 100
6 |Clark Tanya RCD Water Master Susanville 530-260-1690
2 |Colby Liz Federal |Watershed Engineer|Davis State Office/Engr |530-792-5613
7 |Cole Christopher Federal |District Weaverville 530-623-3991 2038
Conservationist
. . . L ) 530-216-5868
9 |Collins Michael Federal |Soil Conservationist |Yuba City 530-954-0284
. . L . 925-453-3865
12 (Collins Rosemary Federal |Soil Conservationist |Livermore 909-424-0823
19 |Colon Nieves Adelardo Federal |Natural Resource Placerville
Specialist
16 [Comacho Molina |Diego Federal |Soil Conservationist |Grass Valley 530-798-5538
8 |Conant Greg RCD Forest Health Willows 530-361-3174
Program Specialist
12 (Connelly Farley RCD Biologist & Livermore 925-453-3860
Resource Conserv.
21 |Conner Timothy Federal |Soil Conservationist |Blythe
12 |Coon Courtney RCD Resource Livermore 925-453-3872
Conservationist
10 |Corkrean Sharon RCD Finance Manager |Capitola 831-205-4099
23 |Cortes Luis Federal |Soil Conservationist |Victorville 760-843-6882 116
10 |(Cortez Alfredo RCD Program Assistant | Capitola 831-205-3664
18 |Cotto Santos Gabriela Federal |Soil Conservationist |Mariposa 209-966-3431 105
22 (') Cowie Laura Federal (S:s::i;‘:;:?;ggrce San Bernardino AO gii:zgg:ﬁzg
Bernardino)
11 |Cowman David RCD Forest Ecologist Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 107
19 |Craw Kristen Federal |Soil Conservationist |Visalia 559-754-3180
. District 661-483-3136
21 |Crespo Arnelis Federal SR, Lancaster 661-860-9705
22 | Cruz-Garcia Angela Federal |Soil Conservationist |Santa Maria 805-863-9929

805-478-0084




PG |Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
10 |Cruz-Rivera Luis Federal District Concord 925-690-4144
Conservationist
. T leton MLRA Soil
25 |Cullum-Muyres |Taylor Federal |MLRASoil Survey empleton ° 805-536-3183
Survey
Leader
4 |Culp Elzie "Lynn" Contracto | NRCS / ACES, Field |Alturas 530-233-4137 | 107
r Tech.
10 |Curry Allen Federal |Asst. State Cons. for |Salinas AO 831-975-7763
Field Op
11 |Damerel Lisa RCD Watershed Concord 925-672-4577 | 4577
Conservation
Manager
1 |Dang Hue Federal |State ConsPlan Davis State Office/Eco Sci |530-792-5657
Leader
16 |Davis Christian Federal |Soil Conservationist |Elk Grove 916-582-6631
Edward
12 |Davis Myles Federal |Natural Resource Modesto 209-287-3636
Specialist
6 |Dawley Vicky RCD District Manager Red Bluff Service Center |530-737-5184
2 |deJoseph Denise Contracto |ACES Cultural Davis State Office/ Cul Res |530-792-5629
r Resource Specialist
12 |De LaPena Catherine Federal Soil Conservationist |Livermore 925-453-3866
"Sofia"
. 530-792-5680
i State C t i i
2 |De LaRiva Ernesto Federal a .e onservation |Davis State Office/Engr 550-852-0723
Engineer
17 |De LaTorre Elena Federal Soil Conservationist |Hanford 559-772-3651
5 |Demers Jill RCD Executive Director |Eureka 707-832-5592
. . Davis State Office/Pub 530-792-5677
Public Affairs
2 |Denhart Debra Federal c’ Aff/Outreach 530-750-6763
Specialist
. 707-690-3126
i District
13 |Denzin Evelyn Federal Istric o Napa 707-721-2833
Conservationist
18 |Dick Mira Federal District Madera 559-363-4597
Conservationist
. 951-384-7907
i AreaB Tool i
20 |Dixon Jacob Federal rea Business Tools San Bernardino AO 805-478-1264
Coordinator
8 |Donis-Orantes Shareni Federal |Agricultural Yuba City 530-216-5844
Engineer
8 |Dowse Rod RCD District Yreka 530-572-3120
Administrator
3  |[Drumm John Federal Management Davis State Office/NHQ 530-631-2612
Analyst
530-792- 5661
1 |Dubay RaeAnn Federal |Deputy State Davis State Office/STC
.. 530-902-4905
Conservationist
18 |Dudley Dennis Federal |Rangeland Madera 559-363-4595
Management
Specialist




PG (Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
17 |Duenas Erwin Federal District Fresno Service Center 559-490-8018
Conservationist
14 (Dulle Gunnar Federal |OCIO Salinas Service Center 831-975-7756
17 |Durham Dave Contracto |ACES Soil Fresno Service Center 559-490-8024
r Conservationist
19 |Durr Kendall Federal |Program Support Visalia 559-754-3168
Specialist
17 |Easley Maddison Point Blue|Biologist Grass Valley 530-798-5528
22 |Echols Aaron RCD Restoration Redlands 949-584-8145
Ecologist
Davis State Office/Mgt &
1 |Edwards Annie Federal |Management avis State Office/Mgt& |4, 255 segs
. Strat
Analyst, Acting
12 Urban District
" |Edwards Annie Federal roan IS. r|c_ Livermore 925-453-3874
13 Conservationist
(Oakland)
. o 805-609-2958
22 |Edwards Matthew Federal |Soil Conservationist |Oxnard 760-221-4121
19 |Egbert Mark RCD District Manager Placerville 530-303-5328
21 |Eichas Robert Federal |Soil Scientist Imperial 760-355-2208 103
4,5, . , ille, , |707-832-5591
3 Ellerd Nicolette Federal |Program Support aneka Oroville, Yreka 207-449-6058
(Nikki) Specialist (Eureka) uras
2, Davis State Office/Eco Sci
Eltzholtz Alyssa Federal |CulturalResource avis State L ice/Eco Sci 951-384-7908
20 . San Bernardino AO
Specialist
I 805-609-2959
District
22 |Engelhardt Brooks Federal o Oxnard 760-217-9197
Conservationist
12 |Erlich Aimee RCD Resource Livermore 925-453-3856
Conservationist
14 |Errea Maggie RCD Finance Manager Salinas Service Center 831-975-7757
2 831-902-2346
! i Cultural R i
. Ervin Kelly Federal ultural Resource Hollister 530-949-2060
Specialist
4 |Estill Lani RCD Business Manager |Alturas 530-233-4314 115
9 |Estrada Meagan Federal |Program Assistant |Yuba City 530-216-5865
23 |Everett Becca RCD Clerical Assistant Victorville 760-843-6882 117
19 |Fagundes Brian Point Blue|Biologist Visalia 559-754-3163
19 |Fahey Lauren Federal |OCIO Visalia 559-754-3167




PG (Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
20, e San Bernardino AO
Fahnestock Peter Federal |AreaSoil Scientist . . 760-843-6882 | 105
23 . . /Victorville
(Victorville)
18 [Farias Jose "Manny" |Federal |OCIO Madera 559-363-4596
R
2 |Farmer Shanna Federal esource L Davis State Office/Prog 530-902-7339
Conservationist
(Program
Coordinator)
11 |Federal Timoth RCD Prog. Mer., Forest 1 if Mood B 650-712-7765
eqera Imothy Health & Fire aitViood Bay R
Resiliency
1 |Fikkert Nathan Federal |Asst.State Cons SDtaVLS State Office/Mgt & gig:zgiflg;:
M&S, Acting ra
11 |Fisher Jarrad RCD Senior Conservation |Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 114
Prog Mgr
14 |Flores Javier Federal |Agricultural Salinas Service Center 831-975-7777
Engineer
530-216-5871
Contracto |ACES-R i
1,9 |Forkey Alan ontracto esource Yuba City 916-769-0329
r Conservationist
6 |Foster Madison Federal |Civil Engineer Redding
2, . ) 661-281-2765
20 Franco Jessica Federal |Program Analyst Bakersfield
21 |Franco Yvonne RCD District Manager Indio 760--347-3675| 3453
4 |Frank Samantha Federal |Soil Conservationist |Alturas 530-233-4137 110
56 Yreka, McArthur,
7' 8' Frazior Suzanne Federal |Program Support Quincy, Red Bluff, 530-572-3135
’ Specialist (Yreka) Redding, Weaverville,
Willows
18 |Fridrich Taylor Federal |Soil Conservationist |Madera 559-363-4604
2 |Friedl Elizabeth Federal |ACEP Easement Davis State Office/Prog 530-792-5566
Specialist
12 |Fulford Anthony RCD Partner Agronomist | Modesto 209-525-6800
_ 530-303-5333
District i
19 (Fuller Brook Federal istric o Placerville 530-663-6337
Conservationist
15 |Gable Kiara Federal |Soil Conservationist |Templeton 805-536-3175
2 . .. |Davis State Office/Engr 559-490-5122
’ Soil Conservationist
16 | Brook Federal Fresno AO 559-903-6709
(CNMP)
530-207-6530
i Rangeland
8 |Gallagher Nick Federal g Woodland 530-902-7140
Management
Specialist
- 530-737-5217
6 |Gandia-Rivera Josue Federal District Red Bluff SC

Conservationist

530-364-6802




PG |Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
. 530-737-5239
4 |Ganoung Jenna Federal |Assist. State Con for |Red Bluff AO
. 530-739-5133
Field Op.,
. . L . 661-281-2730
20 |Garcia Breana Federal Soil Conservationist |Bakersfield 661-788-9341
. 707-796-9041
i District
13 |Garcia Chase Federal Istric o Petaluma 707-328-8989
Conservationist
. . . . 760-705-9872
21 |Garcia Isabel Federal |Team Civil Engineer |Escondido 760-457-9479
13 |Garcia Miguel RCD Sustainable Ag Prog |Napa 707-690-3122
Manager
14 |Gariety Amber Federal |Agronomist Stockton 209-235-5267
6 |German Orr Federal |Soil Conservationist |Oroville 530-693-3170
. 530-792-5612
1 |Gibson Anna Federal |State BusinessTools | Davis State Office /Eco Sci
. 530-919-9599
Coordinator
1 |Gibson Noah Federal Management Davis State Office/Mgt & 530-792-5675
Strat
Analyst
. 707-832-5588
District
5 |Golder Todd Federal Istric o Eureka 707-572-9283
Conservationist
13 |Goldfader Sloane Federal Forester Petaluma 707-796-9039
12 |Gomez Graciela Federal |Natural Resource Modesto 209-287-3634
Specialist
17 |Gonzalez Anna Federal |Program Support Fresno Service Center 559-490-8021
Specialist
16 |Gonzalez Prospero Federal |Civil Engineer Fresno AO 559-716-2907
. . - . 661-281-2724
20 |Gonzalez-Hinojosa |Emmanuel Federal |Soil Conservationist |Bakersfield 661-788-9338
3 |Goodner Ben Federal OCIO-CEC-TSD Davis State Office/OCIO  |530-750-6468
15 |[Grant Halstrom Point Blue|Biologist Vacaville 707-448-0106 | 4212
3 |Graves Melinda Federal RCPP Coordinator | Davis State Office/Prog 530-902-7099
18 |Grimes John Federal |District Mariposa 209-966-3431 | 104
Conservationist
2 |Groveman Jonathan Federal OCIO-DISC-CEB Davis State Office/OCIO  |530-792-5901
530-792-5688
3 |Grow Melinda Federal |Team Lead, Debt Davis State Office/NHQ
530-902-8244
Mgt Svc.
10 |Gruys Angie RCD Senior Commun Capitola 831-205-3487
Specialist




PG |Last Name First Name | Affiliation|Title Office Phone # Ext
951-384-7893
20 |Guerrero Narcizo Federal |Area Resource San Bernardino AO
. 951-505-5223
Conservationist
530-792-5654
1 |Gustafson Jon Federal |State Resource Davis State Office/Eco Sci
L 530-601-6139
Conservationist
I 530-361-3170
isti District i
8 |Guy Kristin Federal Istric o Willows 530-902-6655
Conservationist
4 |Hadwick Bryon Federal |District Alturas 530-233-4137 104
Conservationist
4 |Hafen Stacy RCD Director Modoc Alturas 530-233-4314 114
11 (Hall Andrew RCD Senior Conservation |Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 120
Technician
15 |Halstrom Grant Point Blue|Biologist Vacaville 707-448-0106 | 4212
. . — 661-483-3143
21 |Hardisty Sarah Federal |Soil Conservationist |Lancaster 760-457-9474
9 |[H Imad Federal |Soil C tionist |Yuba Cit >30-216-5858
arone ma edera oil Conservationist |Yuba City 530-902-5457
4 |Harper Elizabeth RCD Executive Director |Colusa 530-458-2931 101
12 |Harper Lisa Federal |District Modesto 209-287-3655
Conservationist
11 |Harris Erica RCD Conservation Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 104
Ecologists
12 |Harvey Marilyn RCD Chief Financial Livermore 925-453-3863
Officer
2,
. . 559-490-5138
11?3, Hatch Emily Federal |Archeologist Fresno AO 5£9-507-0857
. 530-693-3168
6 |Havell Garrett Federal |Forester Oroville 530-863-8890
3 |He Miao "Ling" |Federal |NRIState ResInv Davis State Office/Soils 530-792-5660
Coordinator
11 |Hensman Maaya RCD Conservation Half Moon Bay 540-712-7765
Project Coord
Area Rangeland 530-737-5218
4 |Hepler Alex Federal Management Red Bluff AO 530-919-5967
Specialist
10 [Hermstad Dan RCD Ag. Tech. Specialist |Capitola 831-205-3739
530-792-5698
3 |Hernandez Reymon Federal |Realty Specialist Davis State Office/Prog

530-723-0127

10




PG |Last Name First Name Affiliation | Title Office Phone # Ext
7 |Hernandez Venancio Federal |Soil Conservation Tulelake 530-667-4247 112
Technician
6 |Herrera Alicia Point Blue|Biologist Redding 530-691-5853
21 |Herrera Jose Federal |District Imperial 760-355-2208 120
Conservationist
. State Environmental . .
1 |Hickey Dylan Federal . Davis State Office/Eco 530-792-5632
Compliance
Coordinator
20 |[Hilble Beth RCD Mobile Lab Assistant|Bakersfield
530-792-5642
i Natural Resource i i
2 |Hill Steve Federal Davis State Office/Engr 530-902-8919
Manager
. . . e . 760-705-9874
21 |Hillman Nicholas Federal |Soil Conservationist |Escondido 760-457-9478
5 |Hipp Anita RCD Office Manager Eureka 707-832-5592
11 |Hodges Lau RCD Administrative Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 119
Officer
10, Program Support Modesto, Concord
12, |Hoffman JulieAnn Federal g. . PP o ’ 209-287-3627
Specialist Vacaville
15
(Modesto)
15 |Holbrook Peggy Contracto |Farm Bill Program  |Grass Valley 530-798-5533
r Assistant
23 |Holguin Adrianna RCD Outreachand Proj |Victorville 760-843-6682 113
Coordinator
13 |Holguin Darren Federal |Civil Engineering Petaluma 707-796-9046
Technician
11 |Hoover Chelsea Federal Soil Conservationist |Hollister 831-902-2355
6 |Hopkins Mishon Federal |Soil Conservationist |Redding 530-691-5859
12 |Hotchkiss Colleen RCD Sustainable Livermore 925-453-3863
Agriculture Spec.
Soil Scientist/West
1 |Houdeshell Carrie-Ann Federal ©! . cientist/ . es Davis State Office/Eco Sci |530-792-5673
Region Modeling
Unit Coordinator
13 |Houts Jenna Federal Soil Conservationist |Petaluma 707-796-9053
11 |Howard James Federal |District Half Moon Bay 650-726-4660
Conservationist
5 |Howard Kate Federal Soil Conservationist |Eureka 707-832-5582
14 |Howell Carl Federal |Civil Engineer Stockton 209-235-5258
12 |Howell lan RCD Resource Livermore 925-453-3858
Conservationist
22 |Humenik Nancy Contracto |ACES Forester Redlands 310-562-4904
Sappington r
. . T leton MLRA Soil
25 | Hunter Rachel Federal |Ecological Site empreton o 805-536-3201
) Survey
Specialist
18 |Hutton Trevor RCD Irrigation Specialist |Merced 209-205-4985

11




PG |Last Name First Name | Affiliation|Title Office Phone # Ext
. . 951-384-7900
20 |Hyde James Federal |Area Agronomist San Bernardino AO 760-221-3228
7 |Hynes Meagan Federal |Soil Conservationist |Ukiah 707-485-3231
5 [lhle Curtis RCD District Manager Eureka 707-832-5593
530-737-5233
i " " R land Mgt
6 |lida Hans "Steven"|Federal ange z.m g Red Bluff SC 530-737-8904
Specialist
11 |lssel Joe RCD Director of Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 106
Stewardship
9 |Johnson Brandon Federal |District Yuba City 530-216-5860
Conservationist,
Acting
. L ) 530-216-5857
9 |Johnson Brandon Federal |Soil Conservationist |Yuba City 530-902-5354
18 |[Johnson Carmen Federal |Programs Assistant |Merced 209-205-4969
(Merced)
2 |Johnson Dan Contracto |ACES Engineer Davis State Office/Engr 530-792-5625
r
1 |Johnson Jonathan Federal |Admin. Support Davis State Office/Mgt & 530-792-5709
" " Strat
Ryan Spec.
707-448-0106 | 4199
Bay/Delta T Ag. i
15 |(Jones Carolyn Federal ay/ eltaTeam Ag. |Vacaville 530-400-1446
Engineer
3, -
17 Jones Patricia Federal [Program Analyst Hanford 559-772-3635
(Hanford)
. . . 530-693-3166
6 |Jordon Melvin Federal |Engineer Oroville 530-863-8967
16 |Kabir Nasreen Federal |Natural Resource Elk Grove 916-582-6630
Specialist
. . - 530-792-5604
3 |Kabir Zahangir Federal |RegionalSpecialist |Davis State Office/NHQ 831-229-6053
"Kabir" CA, NV, PIA
11 |Kaeser Amy RCD Senior Cons Prog Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 121
Mgr
12 |Kangas Madeline Xerces Partner Biologist Hollister 831-902-2354
15 |Kazzi Mikhael Federal |District Vacaville 707-448-0106 | 4203
Conservationist,
Acting
17 |Kazzi Mikhael Federal |Soil Conservationist |Fresno Service Center 559-490-8022
Davis State Office/Mgt &
1 |Kearney Joshua Federal |Management avis State Office/Mg 530-792-5674
Strat
Analyst
I 951-654-7139
22 |Keir Thomas Federal |District San Jacinto

Conservationist

951-594-0766

12




PG |Last Name First Name | Affiliation|Title Office Phone # Ext
11 (Kelleher Christina RCD Cons Project Mgr Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 127
10, . 707-796-9047
13 Kelly Jeffrey Federal |Area Forester Salinas AO, Petaluma 530-620-5298
(Petaluma)
18 |[Kelso Clestina Federal |Natural Resource Mariposa 209-966-3431 | 106
Specialist
. 530-216-5856
3,9 |Key Nathan Federal |WRE Team Leader |Yuba City 530-863-6736
7 |Kile Erin Federal |Agricultural Ukiah 707-485-3230
Engineer
11 |Kipreos Barb RCD Engagement Officer |Half Moon Bay 415-993-0636
22 |Kirschner Susanna RCD Conservation Redlands 909-307-4934
"Susie" Program Manager
6 |Klein Johnson Rebecca Federal |Soil Conservationist |Oroville 530-693-3157
13 |Knapczyk Frances RCD Program Director Napa 707-690-3124
Davis State Office/Mgt &
1 |Kocsis Jim Contracto |ACES Mgt &Strat St‘i‘;'ts ate Office/Mgt& |3, 795 5605
r
1 |Kocsis Terryl Contracto |ACES Resource Davis State Office/Eco Sci |530-792-5630
r Conservationist
. . . Lockeford/Plant Material
3 |Koenigs Ashley Federal | Biological Science | -OCkeford/PlantMaterials |, 57 c31
Center
Tech. (Plants)
3 |Koirala Manoj Federal OCIO-CEC-TSD Davis State Office/OCIO  |530-419-9151
24 |Kolman Mike Federal |MLRA Soil Survey Arcata MLRA Soil Survey |707-822-7090 | 3164
Leader
. " o Urban Conservation . . .
1 |Konjevoda Ruth "Annie" |Federal Program Davis State Office/Eco Sci |530-792-5689
Manager
3 209-287-3637
! WRE T Lead
12 Kraft Karl Federal eam Leader |Modesto 909-497-2068
(Modesto)
8 |Krehbiel Wendy Federal |District Yuba City 530-216-5860
Conservationist
. 559-490-5133
i i Area Agricultural
16 |Krietemeyer David Federal ; g Fresno AO 559-696-6039
Engineer
5 |Kroschel, Jr. Dale Federal District McArthur 530-336-5604 100
Conservationist
24 |Kunch Theresa Federal |Acting MLRA Soil Chico MLRA Soil Survey 209-591-5179
Survey Leader
24 |Kunch Theresa Federal |MLRA Soil Survey Sonora MLRA Soil Survey |209-591-5179
Leader
C it
13 |Kvitek Ashley RCD ommunty - InNapa 707-690-3117
Engagement Project
Manager
530-792-5648
E tP i i
3 |Kwasny Dean Federal asement Programs | Davis State Office/Prog 530-304-2355
Manager
909-283-7784
22 |Lam Katy Federal |Soil Conservationist |Redlands

909-936-8877

13




PG |Last Name First Name | Affiliation|Title Office Phone # Ext
Davis State Office/Mgt &
1 |Lapus Jaime Federal |Management avis State Office/Mg 530-792-5610
Strat
Analyst
A R
20 |Lary Kimberly Federal rea eso‘urc‘e San Bernardino AO 951-384-7891
Conservationist
(Programs)
7 |Leal Sara Contracto |Partner Rangeland |Susanville 530-257-4127 107
r Mgt Spec
. 805-609-2956
i T A ltural
22 Lee HaeJ|n Feder‘al ea!ﬂn gl’lcu ura OXnard 760_963_4551
Engineer
53 | Leslie Benjamin Federal Tribal Liaison (State san Bgrnardmo AO/ 760-843-6882 107
" " . Victorville 909-936-8876
Cody Office)
17 |Lien Uyen Ngoc Federal |Natural Resource Fresno SC 559-490-8025
Specialist
11 |(Lim Chris RCD Executive Director |Concord 925-672-4577 | 4147
18 |Lindsay Miles Federal |OCIO San Bernardino AO 951-384-7894
7 i D Federal Biologist S il 530-257-4127 110
ipp an edera iologis usanville 530-302-5374
8 |Lipschutz Sara Federal |District Woodland 530-207-6528
Conservationist,
Acting
. . I 530-207-6529
8 |Lipschutz Sara Federal |Soil Conservationist |Woodland 530-902-7282
3
1é LoFreso Carolyn Federal |Program Analyst Fresno AO 559-490-5121
(Fresno)
831-975-7760
. Area R .
10 |Loganbill Drew Federal rea Resource Salinas AO 530-663-3983
Conservationist
3 |Lomas Pablo Federal OCIO-CEC-TSD Davis State Office/OCIO  |530-220-6965
18 |Long Gordan RCD Project Manager Jackson 209-714-8055
. 530-737-5226
- i Business Tools
4 | Lopez-Ramos Litza Federal : Red Bluff AO 530-902-6678
Coordinator
8 |Loprieato Samantha RCD Partner Willows 530-361-3175
. . 831-975-7752
10 (Lowell Karen Federal |Area Agronomist Salinas AO 831-682-4187
10 |Lozano Sacha RCD Senior Program Capitola 831-205-3758
Manager
661-281-2744
20 |Lule Jose Federal |Civil Engineer Bakersfield

916-712-2404

14




PG (Last Name First Name |Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
_ 707-262-7091
i i District
5 |Lundquist Erica Federal istric o Lakeport 707-684-9681
Conservationist
10 |Lurie Lisa RCD Executive Director |Capitola 831-205-3397
14 |Lyu Andy Federal Soil Conservationist |Stockton 209-235-5268
11 |MacDonald Stephanie RCD Senior Cons Prog Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 118
Mgr
e . 530-693-3187
6 |MacDowell Rachel Federal Soil Scientist (Soil | Oroville
530-723-2419
Health)
17
18’ Magana-Lopez Maria Federal Program Support Hanford, Madera 559-772-3641
Specialist
21 |Makowski Alaina RCD Forestry Tech Escondido 760-705-9880
7 |Mandel Carol Federal District Ukiah 707-485-3233
Conservationist
8 |Manhart Kandi RCD Executive Officer Willows 530-361-3171
. . Davis State Office/Mgt & |530-792-5607
i B S
1 |Mannell Melissa Federal USII’?GS'S ervices Strat 530-304-1445
Specialist
6 |Mansfield Simone Federal Soil Conservationist |Redding 530-691-5848
17
19' Marciel-Boydstun |Leslie Federal Program Support Jackson, Placerville 209-714-8050
Specialist
7 |Marks-Si Kel RCD District M S ll >30-257-4127"| 100
arks-Siemer elsey istrict Manager usanville 530-260-0067
5 |Martin Adrienne Federal Soil Conservationist |Eureka 707-832-5581
4 |Martin Ben Federal District Colusa 530-458-5131 117
Conservationist,
Acting
4 | Martin Ben Federal Wildlife Biologist Colusa 530-458-5131 116
8 |Martin Ritta RCD Program Willows 530-361-3174
Coordinator
17 |Martinez Yissel Federal Outreach Fresno SC
Coordinator
. - . 707-448-0106 | 4204
15 [Maskal Petros Federal Soil Conservationist |Vacaville 707-732-1765
10 |Mather Phillip Federal District Capitola 831-227-2902
"Drew" Conservationist
707-485-3232
4,7 |Mayeda Mary Federal Team Forester Red Bluff AO/Ukiah
. 707-684-9840
(Ukiah)
14 [Mayhew Caroline Federal Program Analyst Stockton 209-235-5262
16 |[McBride Peter Federal Area Forester Fresno AO 559-490-5137

15
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14 [McCann Aaron Federal Soil Conservationist |Stockton 209-235-5252
530-737-5223
Cultural R
2,4 [McCann Rob Federal u u.ra' esource Red Bluff AO 530-304-9345
Specialist
8 |McCloud Susan RCD Financial Manager |Woodland 530-666-5454
19 |McCorvey Caton RCD RCD PT Visalia
18 |McCoy Venicia Federal Program Assistant |Madera
10 [McDonald Cameron RCD Program Assistant | Capitola 831-205-3766
17 [McfFall Garrett Federal Forester Jackson 209-714-8046
13 | McGaughey Scott Federal Cultural Resource Petaluma 707-796-9037
Specialist
13 |[McKee Eric RCD Education Project  |Napa 707-690-3120
Manager
N 530-283-9109 102
jami District i
6 |McNally Benjamin Federal istric o Quincy 530-616-1785
Conservationist
. . 530-737-5225
4 |McQuillen Kagat Federal Tribal Liaison (State |Red Bluff AO
. 530-520-4588
Office)
5 |McSweeney Molly Federal Natural Resource  |Eureka 707-832-5595
Specialist
530-792-5696
. p . .
3 |Mello Cheri Federal rograms Davis State Office/Prog 530-341-6800
Management
Specialist
18 [Metcalf Curtis Federal Engineering Merced 209-205-4982
Technician
8 |Meyer Tanya Federal Senior Program Woodland 530-661-4688 2
Manager
10 |Meyers Julie Federal Civil/Agricultural Concord 925-690-4154
Engineer
17 |Milad Sarah Federal Soil Conservationist |Fresno SC 559-490-8019
Ag. St dshi
11 |Milio Eliza RCD 8- SLeWardship— 14 1-1f Moon Bay 650-712-7765
Prog Mgr/Ag
Ombudsman
11 [Millar Doug RCD Cons Project Mgr Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 125
14 [Miller Christopher |Federal Soil Conservationist |Stockton 209-235-5255
14 | Miller Sonya Federal District Stockton 209-235-5260
Conservationist
. 530-792-5659
1 |Minshew Hudson Federal State Conservation |Davis State Office/Eco Sci
. 530-304-9522
Agronomist
16 |Miranda Valvina Federal Soil Conservationist |Elk Grove 916-582-6633
. . . I 909-283-7793
22 |Mojarro Victor Federal Soil Conservationist |Redlands 909-725-1713
18 |Mong Cathryn Point Blue |Biologist Merced 209-205-4976
16 |Montoya Chavez |Stacy Federal Soil Conservationist |Auburn
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PG |Last Name First Name |Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
Biology, Ecology, . . . |530-792-5652
1 [Moore Thomas Federal and Wildlife Cons Davis State Office/Eco Sci 530-400-4387
Mentor
4 |Moore lll William Contractor | NRCS/ACES, Field |Alturas 530-233-4137 139
Tech.
N 760-705-9878
i District i
21 |Morales Celine Federal istric o Escondido 760-708-9413
Conservationist
22 |Morris Allison Federal Natural Resource |Oxnard 805-609-2962
Specialist
7 |Mortensen Hunter Federal Rangeland Mgt Ukiah 707-485-3229
Specialist
24 |Moseley Kendra Federal Regional Ecological Davis State F)fﬁce/SoH 530-792-5697
. .0 Survey Region
Site Specialist
— 530-207-6528
i District
8 |Muphy Brandi Federal Istric o Woodland 530-902-5242
Conservationist
14 |Murphy Laura RCD Soil Scientist Salinas Service Center 831-975-7765
23 |Myers Douglas RCD Conservation Victorville 760-843-6882 126
Technician
. . 530-572-3134
3, 8 [Nagelkirk Rachael Federal WRE Engineer Yreka 530-643-6921
23 |Nam Bonnie Contractor |Farm Bill Program |Victorville 760-843-6882 112
Assistant
18 |Neal Sean Federal Soil Conservationist| Madera 559-716-4329
Area Rangeland 559-490-5127
16 |[Nelson Fletcher Federal Management Fresno AO 550-696-6642
Specialist
11 |Nelson Kellyx RCD Executive Director |Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 102
. L 661-483-3135
21 |Nguyen Paul Federal Soil Conservationist| Lancaster 530-309-5983
8 |Nichols Heather RCD Executive Director |Woodland 530-661-1688 3
17 |Nicholson Sabrina RCD Executive Assistant | Grass Valley 530-798-5530
530-737-5220
. . . Area R
4 |Nicoletti Mindy Federal rea Resource Red Bluff AO 530-602-2746
Conservationist
12 |[Nieves Natalya Federal Soil Conservationist| Modesto 209-287-3649
22 |Noell Justin Federal Engineer Oxnard 805-609-2957
10, . Area Rangeland . 707-796-9044
13 Norman Kristan Federal Management Petaluma/Salinas AO 707-416-7139
Specialist
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PG |Last Name First Name |Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
11, .
1 Half Moon Bay, Hollister,
13' Nowark Jennifer Federal Program Support |Livermore, Napa, Salinas |831-227-2903
14’ Specialist Service Center, Templeton
2 |Null Christopher |Federal State Cultural Davis State Office/Cul Res |530-792-5621
Resource Specialist
10 ([Nylen Daniel RCD Program Manager |Capitola 831-205-3528
20, . . . San Bernardino AO/ 760-705-9875
21 O'Keefe Shea Federal Area Biologist Escondido 760-527-5314
. . . 805-863-9927
23 |Olsen Anna RCD Executive Director |Santa Maria 805-868-4013
8 |O'Reilly Sara Federal Program Support | Willows 530-361-3173
Specialist
17
19' Ortega Blanca Federal Program Support | Visalia, Hanford 559-754-3179
Assistant
24 |Ortiz Vasquez Rafael A. Federal MLRA Soil Survey  |Hanford MLRA Soil Survey |559-772-3632
Leader
. . L . 707-448-0106 | 4201
15 |Osorio Dagoberto |Federal Soil Conservationist| Vacaville 707-730-8659
20 |Ostergaard Spencer Federal Soil Conservationist| Bishop 760-782-6111
8 |Oto Kenya RCD Field Manager Woodland 916-475-4998
20 |Paiz Ziani Contractor |Partner Rangeland |Bishop 323-219-1415
530-792-5672
i ALEE tP i i
3 |Palmer Elizabeth Federal asement Prog | Davis State Office/Prog 559-479-9675
Spec
17 |Pannet Bradley Federal Civil Engineering Hanford 559-772-3633
Technician
22 |Parkes Mandy RCD District Manager |Redlands 909-855-6473
1 |Patterson Arionne Federal Management Davis State Office/ Mgt & 530-792-5619
Strat
Analyst
I 530-572-3119
i District
8 |Patterson Jim Federal Istric o Yreka 530-604-9723
Conservationist
13 |Patzek Lucas RCD Executive Director |Napa 707-690-3119
8 |Pelaez Greg RCD Project Manager |Woodland 530-661-1688
11 |Pell Patty RCD Accountant Office |Concord 925-672-4577 | 4149
Administrator
13 |Perales Martin RCD Environmental Napa 707-690-3118
Scientist 11|
16 |Perano Kristen Federal Agricultural Auburn 530-217-6251
Engineer
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PG |Last Name First Name |Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
19 |Perez Antonia RCD RCD Visalia 559-754-3155
1 |Perez Marcos Federal Management Davis State Office/Mgt & 530-792-5670
Analyst Strat
(Operations &
Strategy)
8 |Permann Allison RCD Outreach Woodland 951-219-7879
Coordinator
14 |Peterson Aysha RCD Ag Water Mgt Salinas Service Center 831-975-7751
Specialist
11 |Petty Heidi RCD Watershed Concord 925-672-4577 | 4150
Conservation
Manager
2 | Phillips Hilary Federal Director of Public | Davis State Office/Pub 530-792-5690
Affairs & Aff/Outreach 805-503-2965
Outreach, Acting
I 805-536-3174
14 | Phillips Hilar Federal District Templeton
P ! Conservationist P 805-503-2965
- . 530-257-4127 108
7 | Phillips Scott Federal Modoc Team Susanville 530-902-7302
Engineer (Area
Staff)
12 |Piersma Emily RCD Agricultural Modesto 209-287-3666
Conservationist
. . . . 707-832-5586
5 |Pignata Dominic Federal Soil Conservationist | Eureka 707-684-9762
24 |Pinnegar Darren Federal Ecological Site Chico MLRA Soil Survey 530-343-2731 | 4826
Specialist
13 |Pippi Brooke Federal Agricultural Petaluma 707-796-9040
Engineer
2,4 |Pluim Jake Federal Archeologist Red Bluff AO 530-737-5228
25 |Plumb Russell Federal Soil Scientist Victorville MLRA Soil 760-843-6882 | 118
Survey
11 |Polgar Sara RCD Cons Prog Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765 123
Specialist
22 | Poloni Adrian RCD Forester Redlands 909-379-8684
4,5 |Ponti Whitney Federal Program Support | Alturas, Del Norte, Eureka | 530-233-4137 103
Specialist
7,9 |Pray Tasha RCD Program Support  |Susanville & Yuba City 530-257-4127 | 101
Specialist
22 |Preciado Gabriela RCD Education Redlands 909-770-0164
"Gabby" Programs Lead
15 |Prendergast Matt Federal Rangeland Templeton 805-536-3180
Management Spec
22 |Quarfeld Jamie Federal Urban Los Angeles 661-483-3143

Conservationist

661-860-9699
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PG |Last Name First Name |Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
16 |Rambach Jason Federal Team Agricultural |Elk Grove 916-582-6639
Engineer
. S . . 831-975-7755
10 |Ramirez Desideria Federal Area Engineer Salinas AO 530-902-2913
. . . 530-207-6536
8 |Ramirez Kenneth Federal Civil Engineer Woodland 530-908-6624
6 |Ramos Bryanna Federal Soil Conservationist|Oroville 530-693-3167
12 |Ramos Shayla Federal Easement Biologist | Modesto 530-902-7390
23 |Raponi Dana RCD District Manager | Victorville 760-843-6882 101
21 |Rapp Samuel Point Blue |Biologist Escondido 760-705-9877
1 |Rash Wendy Federal State Water Davis State Office/Eco Sci 530-792-5633
Resource Specialist 203-483-8257
3,6 |Reese Joycelin Federal Easement Team Redding 530-691-5843
Biologist
7 | Reisinger Christian RCD Trinity Co. RCD Weaverville
10 |Rettinger Arianne RCD Director of Finance | Capitola 831-205-3413
18 |Reyes Kevin Federal Irrigation Specialist | Madera 559-363-4599
8 |Reza Kate RCD Program Manager |Woodland 707-321-8638
23 |Rice Richard Point Blue |Biologist Victorville 760-843-6882 103
"Tracey"
10 |Richman Angie RCD Program Specialist | Capitola 831-205-3581
20 |Rios Ben Federal ocio San Bernardino AO 562-628-8988
1 |Rivas Richard Federal Environmental Davis State Office/Eco 530-792-5510
Compliance Spec
N 925-453-3866
12 |RiveraVega Veronica Federal District Livermore
° Conservationist 209-424-0826
8 |Robb Isabella Federal Forester Yreka 530-572-3136
"Janej"
16 |Robbins Chris Federal District Auburn 530-217-6258
Conservationist
20 |Robertson Ashanti Federal Program Support | Bakersfield 661-281-2749
Specialist
1 |Robertson Kaitlyn Federal Executive Davis State Office/STC 530-792-5606
Assistant, Acting
10 |Robertson Kaitlyn Federal Area Admin Prog |Salinas AO 831-975-7764
Spec
14 |Robins Paul RCD Executive Director |Salinas Service Center 831-975-7757
11 |Robinson Elissa RCD Watershed Concord 925-672-4577 | 4150
Conservation
Manager
13 |Robison Laura Contractor | Partner Biologist | Petaluma 707-796-9043
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PG |Last Name First Name | Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
. 661-281-2745
District i
20 |[Rocha Amy Federal Istric o Bakersfield 805-503-3076
Conservationist
12 |Rodacker Allison RCD Clean Water Livermore 925-453-3862
Program Coord.
24 |Roe Nathan Federal Ecological Site Sonora MLRA Soil Survey |209-591-5182
Specialist
et . . . 530-792-5656
3 |Rolfes Tony Federal State Soil Scientist | Davis State Office/Soils 530-650-5916
. 707-832-5584
H n n A It I
5 |Rovai John "Jack Federal grllcu ura Eureka 530-902-5628
Engineer
6 |Rowen Douglas Federal Civil Engineering | Red Bluff SC 530-737-5237
Technician
16 |R Rob Federal  |AreaA ist |F AO 559-490-5136
oy o edera rea Agronomis resno 550-289-6801
10 | Ruckstuhl Natalie Federal Natural Resource |Concord 925-690-4159
Specialist
2  |Rudewicz Joel Federal Cultural Resource |Davis State Office/Cul Res
Specialist
10 |Ruffoni Stacie RCD Contact Employee - | Capitola 831-205-3401
Development
7 |Russell Tiffany Point Blue |Biologist Susanville 530-257-4127 111
e 530-737-5219
4  |Rust Brad Federal Soil Scientist Red Bluff AO 530-017-0434
16 |Rutenbergs Carol Federal Soil Conservationist| Auburn 530-217-6246
12 |Saeed Rehan Federal Civil/Agricultural Modesto 209-287-3657
Engineer
. 831-975-7735
District i i
14 |Salazar Ramon Federal istric o Salinas Service Center 909-424-0820
Conservationist
Area Rangeland . 951-384-7905
20 |Sanchez Axel Federal Management San Bernardino AO 760-708-9239
Specialist
11 |Sanchez Eddie RCD Cons Project Mgr | Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765
4 |Sanchez Edgar Federal Soil Alturas 530-233-4137 106
Conservationist
Technician
- 805-863-9935
23 |Sanchez Misael RCD Bilingual Outreach |Santa Maria
805-266-3758
& Water Res
17 |Sandoval Marisol Federal Soil Conservationist|Jackson 805-714-8056
2 |San Miguel-Rivera | Lisbeth Federal Watershed Davis State Office/Engr 530-792-5625
Planner, Acting
9 |Santos Ana Federal Soil Conservationist | Yuba City 530-216-5866
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PG |Last Name First Name |Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
12 |Sargent Yamnah Federal Soil Conservationist| Modesto 209-287-3625
13 | Schutsky Ben Federal Civil Engineer Napa 707-690-3113
24  |Scott Cathy Federal Soil Scientist Sonora MLRA Soil Survey | 209-591-5181
21 |[Segoviano llima Federal Soil Conservationist | Indio 760-347-3675 | 3459
23 |Serrano Belinda Federal Soil Conservationist | Victorville 760-843-6882 114
Hydrologic & . ) 530-792-5617
2 |Sexson Joseph Federal Hydraulic Engineer, Davis State Office/Engr. 760-835-1795
Acting
. 707-448-0106 | 4110
A ltural i
15 |Sexson Joseph Federal gl’l.Cu ura Vacaville 760-835-1795
Engineer
8 |Shake Corey Point Blue |Biologist Woodland 530-207-6534
2,6 |Sharp Jessica Federal Archeologist Oroville 530-720-9608
19 |Sharp Jerrold RCD Forester Visalia 707-280-8067
N 760-843-6882 106
- District . .
23 |Shiralipour Holly Federal Istric o Victorville 760-220-7809
Conservationist
16 |Siliznoff Johnnie Federal State Air Quality |Fresno AO 559-490-5124
Coordinator
2 |Silver Maxwell Federal Geologist Davis State Office/Engr 530-792-5623
18 |Simpson Dana RCD Administrative Jackson 209-213-2327
Specialist
3 | Skipworth Todd Federal OCIO-CEC-TSD Davis State Office/OCIO 530-908-9436
17 |Smith Evan Federal Forester Grass Valley 530-798-5532
. . _ . 530-216-5870
9 |Smith Logan Federal Soil Conservationist | Yuba City 530-649-7857
. S Area Resource 559-490-5138
16 |Smith Nikki Federal Conservationist Fresno AO 550-385-6016
(Program)
. . et s . 831-975-7766
10 |Smith Phil Federal Area Soil Scientist |Salinas AO 559-367-4048
. . . 909-283-7796
22 | Smith Rachel Federal Biologist Redlands 909-936-8902
Lockeford/Plant Materials |209-867-3103
3 |Smither-Kopperl |Margaret Federal PMC Manager ockeford/Plant Materials

Center

209-400-1531
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PG |Last Name First Name |Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
17 |Soares Bradley Federal Agricultural Jackson 209-714-8047
Engineer
17 |Solik Ann RCD RCD Grass Valley 530-798-5529
18 |Soto DeeDee Xerces Biologist Merced 209-205-4979
12 |Sowerwine Owen RCD Resource Livermore 925-453-3859

Conservationist
8 |Spannaus Martin RCD Program Willows 530-361-3157
Coordinator
21 |Sprawls Gregory Contractor |Conservation Blythe 760-640-3173
Assistant
13 |Stahel Ruby RCD Cons Project Napa 707-690-3128
Manager
12 |Steelman Joseph RCD Resource Livermore 925-453-3857
Conservationist
Assistant State Con . 951-384-7890
20 |Stephens Anne Federal for Field Op, San Bernardino AO 530-218-0825
Acting
_ 530-257-4127 106
District i
7 |Stephens Anne Federal Istric o Susanville 530-218-0825
Conservationist
10 |Sternberg Sara RCD Program Specialist | Capitola 831-205-3854
24 |stiles Cynthia Federal SW Soil Survey Davis State pfflce/ Soils 530-792-5640
. . Survey Region 530-312-6369
Regional Director
18 |Stock Ursula RCD District Manager | Merced 209-205-4985
. ACES Rangeland
15 |Striby Karl Contractor Templeton 805-536-3181
Management
Specialist
19 |Strong Lurana Federal District Visalia 559-754-3176
Conservationist
530-792-5600
Stat i i
1 |Suarez Carlos Federal ate o Davis State Office/ STC 530-902-1121
Conservationist
5 |Suderman Katelyn Federal Forester Eureka 530-784-3839
Marissa
. 951-384-7904
20 |Sypolt Kelly Federal Area Forester San Bernardino AO 760-405-4233
15 |Szeliga Jennifer RCD Executive Director | Templeton 805-772-4391
(Coastal SLO RCD
14 |Takai Joe Federal Soil Conservationist | Stockton 209-235-5259
13 |Takamori Noelle Federal Natural Resource |Napa 707-690-3131
Specialist
5 |Taulbee Jake RCD Project Coordinator| Eureka 707-832-5592
I 530-693-3171
i District i
5 |Taverner Daniel Federal Istric o Oroville 530-616-5662
Conservationist
. . 530-832-5585
i Tribal C t
5 [Taylor Erin Federal ribal Conservation|Eureka 707-684-9762
Planner
19 |Temmen Daniel Federal Soil Conservationist| Placerville 530-303-5323
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PG |Last Name First Name |Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
I 951-292-6115
i District i
22 |Thomas Keir Federal Istric o San Jacinto 951-594-0766
Conservationist
8 |Th Lvl Federal T Engi Will 530-361-3169
ompson yle edera eam Engineer illows 530-902-7005
10, Capitola, Hollist
11, Thoryk Natalie Federal Program Support apitola, Hoflster, 831-902-2341
. Petaluma
13 Specialist
. . . 530-226-2501
6 |Tiedeman John Contractor |ACES Engineer Redding 530-410-7854
— 916-582-6637
i District
16 |Tillman Toney Federal istric . Elk Grove 916-216-6525
Conservationist
22 |Tindall Shari RCD Conservation Redlands 909-556-9988
Educator
. . 530-737-5216
4 |Todoroff Jeremy Federal Area Biologist Red Bluff AO 530-410-9012
530-691-5846
E tP i
3,6 |Todoroff Kaytee Federal asement Prog Redding 530-515-7351
Specialist
14 |Tokunaga Allison Federal Soil Conservationist|Salinas Service Center 831-975-7771
. . Davis State Office/Mgt &
1 |Tolentino Ray Federal Financial Resources| 0" > > ot¢ ice/Meg 530-792-5668
- Strat
Specialist
13 |Tome Madeline |Federal Soil Scientist Petaluma 707-796-9052
6 |Trejo Lillian Federal Biologist Oroville 530-693-3169
12 | Trevis Jennifer Federal Resource Livermore 925-453-3868
Conservationist
2 |Truong Ha Federal Agricultural Davis State Office/Engr 530-792-5615
Engineer
13 |Tsocanos Sebastian  |Federal Rangeland Petaluma 707-796-9045
Management
Specialist
14 |Tuitele-Lewis Jamie RCD Fire Fuel Mit. Prog. Salinas Service Center 831-975-7775
& Forest Health
Coor.
5 |Valek Erik Federal District Del Nort 707690-3114
ale rika edera istric . el Norte 207-732-1661
Conservationist,
Acting
. . - 707-690-3114
13 |Valek Erika Federal Soil Conservationist| Napa 707-732-1661
14 |Velentin-Rios Andria Federal Natural Resource |Stockton 209-235-5251

Specialist
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PG |Last Name First Name | Affiliation |Title Office Phone # Ext
113: Van Steyn Ora Federal Area Reso.ur.ce Stockton/Salinas AO igg:igg:gzgi
Conservationist
15 |Vander Hoek Tina Federal Soil Conservationist| Templeton 805-536-3179
14 |Vasquez-Nicholas|Janelle Federal Soil Conservationist| Salinas Service Center 831-975-7754
23 |Vega Anguiano |Nicholas Federal Soil Scientist Victorville 760-843-6882 102
22 |Velazquez Valerie RCD Administrative Redlands 760-625-8410
Assistant
11 |Venell Kyle Federal Soil Conservationist| Hollister 831-902-2343
21  |Veverka Donald Federal District Blythe 760-640-3174
Conservationist
11 |Vice Heather Federal Community CSP Hollister 831-902-2348
Planner
11 |Viehweg Caileen RCD Cons Project Mgr | Half Moon Bay 650-712-7765
4 Voelker Bryan Federal Rangeland Alturas 530-233-4137 108
Management
Specialist
3 [Vue Shawn Federal |Farm Foreman/Biol| LoCkeford/Plant Materials |, g 007 511
Sci Tech Center
. Davis State Office/Mgt & [530-792-5620
! Waller piana Federa é:\ts:esrf/a;t(ieonist Strat >30-980-1349
M&S
12 |Walley Trina RCD ESRCD Executive  |Modesto 209-287-3662
Director
23 |Walters Tony RCD Program Manager |Victorville 760-843-6882 109
18 |Watson Amanda RCD District Manager |Jackson 209-714-8053
. . . Davis State Office/Pub 530-792-5611
2 |Webb Alia Federal | PublicAffairs Aff/Outreach / 530-691-5847
Specialist
11 |(Weise Ben RCD Agriculture Concord 925-672-4577 4145
Conservation
Manager
. . . . 760-705-9894
21 |Welsch Britta Federal Soil Conservationist| Escondido 442-977-2971
. . . . . 530-693-3176
6 Wendt Carrie Point Blue |Biologist PT Oroville/Red Bluff SC 530-737-5188
7 West Allison Federal District Tulelake 530-667-4247 104
Conservationist
11 |White Katie Federal Soil Conservationist| Hollister 831-902-2349
13 |Wilbanks Alex RCD Project Manager |Napa 707-690-3129
11 | Wilcox Glenn Contractor |ACES Biologist Hollister 831-902-2350
13 [Wilhelm Kelly Federal Soil Conservationist| Petaluma
8 Williams Amy RCD Project Manager |Woodland 530-661-1688 22
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8 | Wilson-Burt Kellie RCD Program Specialist| Willows 530-361-3176
8 Wine Emily Federal Soil Willows 530-361-3155

Conservationist
. 530-572-3137
8 Wood Heather Federal Soil . Yreka 530-902-5421
Conservationist
17 |Wood Jennifer Federal District Jackson 209-714-8045
Conservationist
4 |Woodard Korinn Federal Supervisory Area |Red Bluff AO 707-684-9816
Res Cons
N 909-283-7782
22 |Woolery Phuong Federal District . Redlands 009-970-0602
Conservationist
16 | Wright Jacob Federal Soil Fresno AO 559-490-5144
Conservationist
16 |Xenos Paula Federal Admin. Program |Fresno AO 559-490-5130
Specialist, Acting
18 |Xenos Paula Federal Program Support | Mariposa 530-966-3431 102
Specialist
18 |Yang May Federal Soil Madera 559-363-4601
Conservationist
18 |v P Federal District M q 209-205-4981
ang a edera istric o erce 530-240-5819
Conservationist

12 |Yohannan Christopher |RCD Modesto 209-287-3661
3  |York Alisha Federal Program Analyst |Davis State Office/Prog 530-792-5645
18 |Zamudio Saraly Contractor |Farm Bill Program | Merced 209-205-4977

Assistant

20 |Zavala Manuel Federal Civil Engineer Bakersfield 661-281-2753
14 |Zefferman Emily RCD Ecologist Salinas Service Center 831-975-7761
15 |Zelus Cheryl Federal Soil Templeton 805-536-3178

Conservationist
24 |Zerbe Peter Federal Ecological Site Arcata MLRA Soil Survey  |707-822-7090 | 3459
Specialist
530-792-5655
1 Zimny Chris Federal State Forester Davis State Office/Eco Sci

530-400-4627
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